Maine law.
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STATE TAX. 

Chapter 3Ll7. 
An act for the assessment of a State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and 

eighty-four, amounting to the sum of nine hundred forty-five thousand four hun­

dred thirty dollars and ninety-two oents. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

465 
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SECTION 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any other place State tax, 188~. 

hereinafter named within this State, shall be assessed and pay the 
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the 
following lists i the same being in addition to the poll tax of one 
cent on each poll, a tax of four mills on the dollar of the present 
valuation, for the cUl'rent disbursements of the treasury, for the 
year eighteen hundred and eighty-four, and for the school mill 
fund established by an act approved February twenty-seven, eigh-
teen hundred and seventy-two, and for the sinking fund established 
by an act approved March seven, eighteen hundred and sixty-
eight. 

COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN. 

Anburn ••••••••• Twenty thousand four hundred twenty dollars and ninety 
eight oents .. , .................................... $20,420 98 

Durham ....... " One thousand six hundred ninety four dollars and twenty 
five oents..... .... .... .. ........ ............... 1,694 25 

East Livermore .•• One thousand three hundred seventy nine dollnrs and five 
oents .... .. .. .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,379 05 

Greene .......... One thousand five hnndred seventy nine dollars and eighty 
three cents. •• ..•. ..•. ..•.•••...• . •. ,........... 1,579 83 

Leeds ......... _. One thousand six hundred sixty five dollars and thirty 
four oents..... .... .. .. .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,fl65 34 

Lewiston ........ Thirty eight thousand one hundred eighteen dollars and 
ninety four oents " ••.•.••..•••.•.•. , .•. ••........ 38,118 94 

Lisbon •••••••••• Four thousnnd fonr hundred sixty nine dollars and eighty 
one oents .......•••.•..•...••.•• , .. .• ...•.••.••. 4,469 81 

Livermore ....... One thousand seven hundred twcnty six dollars Rnd eighty 
two oents .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,726 82 

Minot .•••••••••• Two thousand eight hundred eighty six dollars and ninety 
two oents ............... , .... .... .... .... .... .... 2,886 92 

Poland .......... Three thonsand six hundred eighty seven dollars nnd 
thirty six cents .•.....•......•.•••.•••.•••.•••• , •• 

Turner .......... Three thonsnnd two dollars and two oents ............. . 
Wales ........... Seven hundred ninety five dollars nnd sixty six oents ... . 
Webster ....... , One thousand seven hundred eighty four dollars nnd three 

3,687 36 
3,002 02 

795 66 

oents.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1,784 03 

Eighty three thousand two hnndredeleven dollars and one 83,211 01 
cent .......................................... .. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 

Amity .......... _ ........... Une hundred seventy nine dollars.. .. .. •. •• 179 00 
Ashland ..•••••••••••••••••• Three hnndred sixty three dollnrs nnd ninety 

nine oents ..•..•.• " .. .•.. ..•. .•.. .. •• 363 99 
Blaine ...................... Two hnndred dollars nnd sixty five oents... 200 65 
Bridgewater ••••••••••••••.•• Four hundred fifteen dollars and seventeen 

oents ......................... :...... 41517 
Benediota •••• , •••••••••••• " One hundred seventy one dollars and ninety 

three oents .................... " .. ,.. • 171 93 
Caribon ..................... One thousand three hnndred fifty fonr dol· 

Inrs and eighty three cents ........ .... 1,354 83 
Easton •••••••••••••••••••••• Three hundred fifty five dollars and seventy 

six ~ents.... .. .. .. .... .... .... .... .... 355 76 
Fort Fairfield ................ One thousand eight hundred seventy nine 

doIl"rs and twenty one oents.. • • • • • • ••• • 1,879 21 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-(CONTINUED.) 

Fort Kent .................. . 

Frenchville ............... .. 

Grand Isle ................. . 

Haynesville ............... .. 

Hersey ................... .. 

Hodgdon ................... . 

Houlton .................. .. 

Island Falls ................ . 

Limestone .... o ••••••• 0 ••• 0 •• 

Linneus ................... .. 

Littleton ................... . 

Ludlow .................... . 

Madllwaska ............... . 

Mapleton ................... . 
Mars Hill .................. . 

Masardis .................. .. 

Montioello ................. . 

New Limeriok ............. .. 
Orient ..................... . 

Presque Isle ............... .. 

Sherman ................... . 

Smyrna .................... . 

Washburn ................. .. 
'" eston • .. . . .. . .. . ........ . 
Woodland ................. . 

Banoroft plantation •••••••. 

Cary do 
Caswell do 
Cbopman do 
Crystal do 
Castle Hill do 

Cyr do 

Glenwood do 

Hamlin do 

Maowllboo do 
Merrill do 
Moro do 

New Sweden do 
Oakfield do 

Oxbow do 
Perham do 

Portage Lake do 
Reed do 

Sil ver Ridge do 
St. Franois do 

Two hundred ninety three dollars and nine 
cents .............................. .. 

Four hundred thirty four dollars and seventy 
six cents., eO ••••••• 0 ••• eo' ••• 0 .0.0 •••• 

Three hundred twenty one dollars and fifty 
six oenls , ............. eO' ••••••••••• 

One hundred seventy dollars and forty three 
cents ....•......•••.••...•.••••.•. 

One hundred six dollars and twenty threo 
cents.... .... . ................. .. 

Six hundred ninety six dollars nnd ninety 
six cents.. ... .... . ................. . 

Two thousand nine hundred seven dollars 
and twenty tbree oents ............... . 

One hundred eighty nine dollars and forty 
fouroents .......................... .. 

Three hundred seven dollars and fifty one 
oents .... .................... , ...... . 

Six hundred seven dollars and thirty three 
oents ...•.•.............•••..•••.••. 

Fivo hundred six dollars and ninety three 
cents ............................. .. 

Four hundred thirty nine dollars and seventy 
cents ........ .............. ,. ' ... 'O ••• 

Three hundred sixty three dollars and ten 
oents ., . .......................... . 

Two hundred oight dollars and ninety six ots 
Two hundred eighty seven dollars and 

seventy four oents .................... . 
One hundred sixty nine dollars and seventy 

four cents .•.• " . . .... .... • .• . •..... 
Five hundred ninety eight dollars and ninety 

seven cents .......................... . 
Four hundred four dollars and fourteen cts. 
One hundred seventy dollars and seventy 

three cents .......................... . 
Two thouS!1nd two hundred fifty nine dol­

lars and thirty oents ••..•............ 
Three Iwnored ninety three dollars and fifo 

teen cents .... .. ~. . . ................ . 
Two hundred forty three dollars and ninety 

seven cents.. . ... . .................. . 
Four hundred two dollars and fifty four ots. 
Two hunored nine dell aI's and sevonty cents. 
Three hundred eleven dollars and fifty three 

cents............ .. ............. .. 
One hundred ninety six dollars and forty 

t\VO oents ... ......................... . 
Eighty olle dollars and sixty six cants .• , ., 
Seventy dollars and sixteen cents •..•...•. 
Forty seven dollurs and sixty eigbt cents ..• 
Two hundred ten dollars and seventy five cts. 
One hundred eleven dollars and thirty four 

cents ............................. .. 
One hundred thirteen dollars lind eighl 

eonts .............................. . 
One hundred fifteen dollars and ninety one 

cents .............................. .. 
One hundred fifty fivo dollars and thirty 

nine oents ........ ................... . 
One hundred four dollnrs and seven oents .. . 
~ixty two dollurs and, soventy nine oents ••. 
One hundred eigbty seven dollars and six-

teen oents . .......................... . 
Eighty nine dollars and thirty six cents .•.. 
One hundred sixty five dollars and eighty 

cents .............................. .. 
Seventy five dollnrs and ninety one conte •. 
One hundred twenty five dollars and twenty 

eight oents... .... . ......••.••.•••••. 
Ninety two dollnrs and thirty six cents .••. 
One hundred eighty one dollars and six 

cents ............ , ................... . 
Sixty seven dellars and twenty eight cents .. 
Eighty three dollors and ninety eight oents 

293 09 

434 76 

321 56 

170 43 

106 23 

696 96 

2,907 23 

189 44 

307 51 

607 33 

606 93 

439 70 

363 10 
208 96 

287 74 

169 74 

598 97 
404 14 

170 73 

2,'.'.69 30 

393 15 

243 97 
402 54 
209 70 

311 53 

196 42 
81 66 
70 16 
47 68 

210 75 

III 34 

113 08 

115 91 

156 39 
10~ 07 
62 79 

187 16 
89 36 

165 80 
75 91 

125 28 
92 36 

181 08 
67 28 
83 98 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-(CONTINUED.) 

Van Buren plantation ........ Four hun.dred forty eight dollars and fiftY

I 
four conts .......................... .. 

Wade do ........ Forty dollars and ninety cents ........... . 
Wallngrass do •••••••• Eighty nlDe dollars and one oent .•..•.•••• 
Westfield do ., •••••• One hundred thirty seven dollars and ninety 

nine cents ..................... ~ ..... . 
A, R. 5, N. half .............. Sixty six dollars ...................... .. 
A, R. 5, f:l. half .•.•.•...•.•• Thirty dolllLrs and seventy two cents •.••••• 
No.1, R. 4,No.Yarmouth Acad. 

Gt., W. E. L. S ...•••••.•.•. Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ••••• 
No. I, R. 5, W. E. L. S .••..•. Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •.••• 
No.2, H. 4, do ..•.•.•. ffiighty oight dollars and sixteen oents ... .. 
No 3, R. 2, Forkstown,W.E L S liJighty four dollars .................... . 
No.3, R. 3, W. E. L S ....... One hundred thirty two dollars ........... . 
No.3, R. 4, do ........ One hundred dollars .................... . 
No.4, R. 3, do One hundred forty dollars ...•.•..•••.••. 
Cox Patent .................. Four dollars .......................... .. 
A, R. 2 •..••.••.•••.•••••••. Sixty dollnrs ••...••..•....•..•...••..•. 
B, R. 2 .................... , One hundred fourteen' dollars and forty oents 
C, R. 2 ................ " ••••. One hundred dollars. .... ..•• .•.. .••. .., 
D, R. 2 ..................... Eighty five dollars und ninety one oents •.• 
E, R. 2 ..................... Fifty dollars lind oighty nine cents ....... . 
K, R. 2 .............. .••• .... Twelve dollars ....................... .. 
No.7, R. 3 ........ W. E. L. S. One.hundrcd ten dol"us and twenty cents .. 
No 7, R. t........ do One hundred fifty four dollars and twenty 

eight cents .........•.... , .•...•.•••. 
No.7, R. 5........ do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ..... 
No.8, R. 3........ do One hundred ten dollars ......... 
No.8, R. 4.... .... do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •..•. 
No.8, R 5........ do Eighty eight dollars nnd sixteen cents ••.•. 
No.9, R. 3.... .... do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •.•.. 
No.5, R. 4, Dyer Brook plan-

tation ..•..••••. W. Eo L. S. One hundred ten dollars Ilnd twenty oents .. 
No.9, R 4........ do Eighty oight dollars and sixteen cents ..... 
No 9, R. 5.... ••.• do 'rhirty live dallal'S nnd thirty three cents •.• 
No.9, R. 7.... •••• do Eighty eight dollllrs and thirty two conts .. 
No.9, R. 8....... do IEighty fuul' dollars ................... . 
No. 10, R. 3,.. •••. do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •.••. 
No. 10, R. 4....... do Sixty six dollars... . ................ .. 
No. 10, R. 6....... do One hundred ten dollars and twonty eight 

oents .... .... ... . .. . .............. . 
No. 10, R. 7....... do 8ighty eight dollars and sixteen cents." .. 
No. lo, R 8 .•..•. W. E L.8 One hundred thirty five dollars and sixty 

nine cents ......................... . 
No. II, R. 4....... do Forty four dollars and eight cents ......••. 
No II, R. 6..... .. do Sixty four dollars and eighty oents ...... . 
No 11, K 7... .... do H:ighty eight dollars and sixteen conts •.... 
No. 11, R. 8....... do Ninety dollars and twenty four cents ...••. 
No. 11, It. 9.. .... do Ninety two dollars ...................... . 
No 11, R. 10...... do Sixty eight dollars ..................... . 
No. 11, R. 11...... do Eighty eight dollars and tbirty six conts •.. 
No. 11. It. 12...... do Eighty eight dollurs and eighty six cents .. 
No. 11, R. 13...... do One hundred cleven dollars and nine conts .. 
No. 11, R. 14...... do ffiighty seven dollars and ninety six cents .. 
No. 11, R. 15...... do oleventy two dollars aud twenty three cents. 
No. 11, R. 16...... do Sixty two dallal's ....................... . 
No 11, R. 17 .... , do Eighty dollars ......................... . 
No. 12, R. 5, Sheridan planta-

tion, W. E L S .........••. Forty five dollars and forty four oents .••••. 
No. 12, It. 6, Nashville planta-

tion ........... W. E. L. S. 31xty dollars ........................... . 
No 12, R. 7... •••• do ffiighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •.••. 
No 12, It. 8... •••• do Ninety dollars and seventy tlVO cents ....•. 
No. 12, R. 9....... do Eighty eight doliars and furty nIne oents •. 
No. 12, R. 10.. .••• do Sixty seven dollars and twenty six cents .. . 
No. 12, It. 11...... do Eighty nine dollars and seven cent' ....... . 
No. 12, R. 12.. .... do Eighty nine dollnrs and nineteen cents ... .. 
No. 12, It. 13.. ..•• do fDighty eight dollars and fifty five cents ... . 
No. 12, R. 14...... do olixty throe dol 1111'S nnd ninety nine cents .•. 
No. 12, It. 15...... do 'leventy nine d"lIars and fifty one cents .... 
NG. 12, R. 16...... do IliJighty eight dollars and fifteen cents .••... 
No. 12, R 17...... do Seventy three dollars and fifty oents ...... . 
No. 13, It. 5....... do Sixty six dollars ....................... . 
No. 13, R. 7... ••.• do Eighty eight dollars nnd sixteen cents ••.•• 

448 54 
40 90 
89 01 

137 99 
66 00 
30 72 

88 16 
88 16 
88 16 
8! 00 

132 00 
100 00 
140 00 

4 00 
60 00 

1I! 40 
100 00 
85 91 
50 89 
12 00 

110 20 

15! 28 
88 16 

110 00 
8H 16 
88 16 
88 16 

110 20 
88 10 
35 33 
88 32 
8! 00 
88 16 
66 00 

110 28 
88 16 

135 69 
H 08 
64 80 
88 10 
90 24 
92 00 
68 00 
88 36 
88 86 

III 09 
87 96 
72 23 
62 00 
80 00 

45 44 

60 00 
88 16 
90 72 
88 49 
67 26 
89 07 
89 19 
88 55 
63 99 
79 51 
88 15 
73 50 
66 CO 
88 16 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-(CONCLUDED.) 

No. 13, R. 8 ...... W. E. L.S. Ninety dollars and thirty three oents ..... . 
No. 13, R. 9... .... do Eighty eight dollars ................... .. 
No. 13, R. 10...... do Flty six dollars ....................... . 
No. 13, R. 11...... do Ninety one dollars and two oents ........ .. 
No. 13, R. 12...... do Eighty four dollars and fifty five oents ••••• 
No. 13, R. 13...... do Sixty six dollars and sixty seven oents ••••• 
No. 13, R. 14...... do Seventy one dollars and sixty two OOlltS .... 
No. 13, R. 15...... do Sevonty five dollars and twenty eight oonts. 
No. 13, R. 16 ..... do One hundred five dollars and thirteen oents. 
No. 14, R. 5... .... do Forty four dollars ..................... .. 
No. 14, R. 6....... do Sixty dollars ......................... .. 
No. 14, R. 7.. .... do Eighty eight dollars ......... " ........ . 
No. 14, R. 8... .... do Eighty eigbt dolh"s and fourteen oents .•.• 
No. 14, R. 9... .... do Sixty four dolhus ..................... .. 
No. 14, R. 10...... do Sixty dollars .......................... . 
No. 14, R. 11...... do Filty foul' dollars and four oents .•.••••.•• 
No. 14, R. 12...... do Ninety three dollars and fifteen cents ..... 
No. 14, R. 13...... do Seventy dolla,s and seventy oents •.•.•..•. 
No. 14, R. 14...... do Eighty seven dollars .................. .. 
No. 14, R. 15...... do Eighty five doll are and twenty nine oents •• 
No. 14, R. 16...... do Fifty eight dollars and ninety nine oents ••• 
No. 15, R. 4, E hRlf, Fryeburg 

Aoademy, W. E. L. S ....... Eighty eight dollars ................... .. 
No. 15, R. 4, W. half, Fryeburg 

Academy .••••.•. W. E. L. S Forty four dolll'rs Rnd eight oents ••••••••• 
No. 15, n. 5....... do Forty four dollars ..................... .. 
No. 15, R. 6....... do Sixty dollars ........................ . 
No. 15, R. 7....... do Fifty six dollars ...................... .. 
No. 15, R. 8....... do Ninety one dollars and thirty four oents .. .. 
No. 15, R. 9....... do Sixty dollars ......................... .. 
No. 15, R. 10...... do Forty eight dollars .................... .. 
No. 15, R. 11...... do Fifty two dollars and fifty four oents ...... . 
No 15, R. 12...... do Sixty eight dollars and seventy two oents .. . 
No. 15, R. 13...... do Eighty eight dolla's ................... .. 
No. 15, R. 14 ••••• do Sixty five dollars and ninety six cenls ..... . 
No. 15, R. 15...... do One bundred three dollars and seventy fivo 

cents .............................. .. 
No. 16, R. a. .. .... do Forty dollars and eigbty oents .......... .. 
No. 16, R. 4....... do Seventy two dollars .................... .. 
No. 16, R. 5....... do Forty four dollars ..................... . 
No. 16, R. 6....... do Forty dollars .......................... .. 
No. 16, R. 7, Eagle Lake planta. 

tion ............. W. E. L. S. Forty four dollars and eight oents ........ . 
No. 16, R. 8... .... do Forty four dollars ..................... .. 
No. 16, R. 9....... do Eighty dollars ........................ .. 
No. 16, R. 10 .... . do Sixty dol!.ll'" ......................... .. 
No. 16, R. 11...... do Forty threo dollars and nfty oents ........ . 
No. 16, R. 12...... do Ninety six dollars and forty four oents ••••. 
No. 16, R. 13...... do i-iixty dollars .......................... .. 
No. 16, R. 14...... do Soventy nine dollars and eighty six oents ••. 
No. 17, R. 3.. • .... do Forty eight dollars ................... .. 
No. 17, R. 4. .. .. .. do Fifty two dollars ...................... .. 
No 17, R. 5....... do EIghty one dollars and eleven oents •••••.. 
No. 17, R. 6, S. half do Eighteen dollars and twenty oents ........ . 
No. 17, R. 8,St. John do One bundred five dollars and fifty three 

No. 17, R. 10 .... .. 
No. 17, R. ll ..... . 
No. 17. R. 12 .... .. 
No. 17, R 13 ..... . 
No. 17, R. 14 ..... . 
No. 18, R. 10 .•.•.• 
No 18, R. Il ..... . 
No. 18, R. 12 ..... . 
No. 18, R. 13 .... .. 
No. 19, R. 11. .... . 
No. 19, R. 12 .... .. 
No. 20, R. II and 12, 

do 
do 
do 
do 
lIo 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

oents "" ................. , ..•••..••. 
Forty nine dollars and twenty eight oenls .. 
Forty three dollars and seventy five oents .• 
Sixty six dollars and eleven oents ......... . 
Sixty eight dollors and oighty eight oents .. 
])'iflY three dollars and six oents .••••••••. 
Sixty seven dollars and two oents .•....•••• 
Forty fODr dollars and twenty eight cents •. 
Sixty seven dollars Rnd sixty seven oents ••. 
Fifty two dollars and thirteen oents •• , •••. 
Fifty six dollars ........................ . 
One hundred fifty five dollars •.•••..•••••• 
One hundred one dollars and sixty cents .... 

Thirty thousand three hundred thirty seven 

90 33 
88 00 
56 00 
91 02 
84 55 
66 67 
71 62 
75 28 

105 13 
44 00 
60 00 
88 00 
88 14 
64 00 
60 00 
54 04 
93 16 
70 70 
87 00 
85 29 
58 99 

88 01) 

44 08 
44 00 
60 01) 
56 00 
91 34 
60 01) 
48 00 
52 54 
68 72 
88 00 
65 96 

103 75 
40 80 
72 01) 
44 00 
40 00 

44 08 
44 01) 
80 00 
60 01) 
43 50 
96 44 
60 01) 
79 86 
48 00 
52 00 
81 Jl 
18 21) 

105 53 
49 28 
43 75 
66 Jl 
68 88 
53 06 
67 02 
44 28 
67 67 
52 13 
56 00 

155 00 
101 60 

dollars and sevon oents .••• •••• .... •••• 30,337 01 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 

Baldwin •••••••. One thousand two hundred fifty one dollars and thirteen 
cents •.•.•••.•••..••..•... ..................... 1,251 13 

Bridgton •••••••. Four thousand four hundred seventeen dollars and seventy 
five cents..... .••• .•.. .••. •••• ...• •••• .••• • ••• ••• 4,417 75 

Brunswick •••••. Ten thousand seven hundred forty eight dollars and fifty 
eight cents.... .... .... .... •••• •••• ...• ..•• .... •••. 10,748 58 

Oape Elizaheth .•. Seven thousand four hundred eighty eight dollars and 
thirty four cents ....••.•.•••••.....•••..••..••••• , 7,488 34 

Casco ••••••••••• One thousand sixty three dollars and forty one cents •••••• 1,063 41 
Cumberland ••••• Two thousand two hundred twenty nine dollars and ninety 

nine oents ................................ , ...... . 2,229 99 
Deering ....... Ten thousand three hundred fifty four dollars and ninety 

nine cents.... •••• ..•• .... ..•• .••..•• •••.••••••. 10,354 99 
Falmouth ••••••• Three thousand eighty one dollars and seventy cents. •••• 3,081 70 
Freeport •••••••• Three thousand nine hundred twenty one dollars and 

eighty four cents...... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 3,921 84 
Gray ........... Two thousand two hundred ninety two dollars and sixty 

seven oen ts ... .. " ............ , .................... . 
Gorham ......... Five thousand six hundred one dollars and sixty six cents, 
Harpswell ••••••. Two thousand two dollars and seventy eight eents •..•••• 
Hllrrison •••••••• One thousand two hundred sixty six dollars and seventy 

three cents .......... , .... . ..................... . 
Naples .......... Nine hundred seventy three dollars and twenty seven ots 
New Glouoester •. Thre, thousand two hundred eighty two dollars and fifty 

8even con ts ... ...........•...........•............ 
North Yarmouth. One thousand four hundred ninety two dollars and fifty 

six cents ....................................... .. 
Otisfield ......... One thousand fifty dollars and twenty five oents ........ . 
Pownal ••••••••. One thousand two hundred six teen dollars and forty three 

oents ......................................... .. 
Portland ........ One hundred twenty one thousand eight hundred thirty 

2,292 67 
5,601 66 
2,002 78 

1,266 73 
973 27 

3,282 57 

1,492 56 
1,050 25 

1,216 43 

five dollars and forty six cents ..................... 121,835 46 
Raymond ....... Nine hundred eleven dollars and sixty nine cenls ••• .... 91\ 69 
Soarborough ••••• Three thousand one hundred twenty seven dollars and 

seventy nine cents..... .... .•.. .... .... .••• .... .... 3,127 79 
Sebago .......... Seven hundred thirty four dollars and twenty nine cents, 734 29 
Standish •••••••• 'fwo thousand four hundred eighty nine dollars and forty 

cents •.••.•••.• " .•••..••••••...•• , ••..•......••. 
Westbrook ...... Six thousand one hundred twenty dollars and six cents ... 
Windham •••••.• Three thousand lwu hundred eighty six dollars and thirty 

2,489 40 
6,120 06 

eight cenls .•..•..••• ••..••••.••.••...•.••••..•. 3,286 38 
yarmouth ....... Four thousand ninety five dollars and seventy one cents.. 4,095 71 

Two hundred six thousand three hundred thirty seven 
dollars and furty three oents ........................ 206,337 43 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. 

Avon •• , •••••••••••••••• Five hundred eighteen dollars and eighty four 
centS' ....................... 0 ••••••••••• 

Carthage ................ Four hundred thirty two dollars and fifty eight 
cents ................................... . 

Chesterville ••••••••••••. One thousand one hundred sixty six dollars and 
thirty seven oents. ... .... ... . ......... .. 

Eustis ................... Two hundred sixty dollars and thirty nine oents. 
Farmington. •••• .••• •• •. Six thousand four hundred thirteen dollars and 

eighty eight cents ....................... .. 
Freeman .••••••••••••••. Five hundred sixty two dollars and thirty five 

oents .... .••• .•.•. . •..•.•••••.••..•...•. 
Industry ................ Five hundred ninety four dollars and eighty six 

oents .................................. . 
Jay ........ : ........... One thousand nine hundred thirty seven dollars 

and ninety oents ......................... . 
Kingfield .•• , •••••••••••• Four hundred seventy seven dollars and sixty ots 
Madrid ..... , •••••••••••• Two hundred eighty dollars and nioety oents .••• 
New Sharon ............. One thousand eight hundred eighty seven dollars 

and fifty five conts ...................... .. 

518 84 

432 58 

1,166 37 
260 39 

6,413 88 

562 35 

594 86 

1,937 90 
477 60 
280 90 

1,887 55 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN-(CONCLUDED.) 

New Vineyard ........... Eight hundred thirteen dollars and forty seven 
cents .................................. .. 

Phillips ................. Ono thousand seven hundred ninety five dollars 
Ilnd forty two cents ....................... .. 

Rangely ................ Four hundred fourteen dollnrs and twenty seven 
oents .................................. .. 

Salem ................... Two hundred forty dollars and fourteen oents ••• 
Strong .................. Eight hundred ninety five dollars and eighty 

three oents •••.......•...•.•• , ...•.•..•.. 
Temple •••••••••.••••••. Six hundred forty two dollars and forty eight 

cents . ..... ~. ........... . ............. . 
Weld ................... Nine hundred thirty dollars and eighty two ots. 
Wilton •••••••••••••.••.. Two thousand five hundred fifty nine dollars and 

seventy three oents .....•..••...•...•..... 
Coplin plantation ••••.•... One hundred twenty six dollars and forty cents. 
Dallas plantlltion •••••.•. Seventy nine dollars and fifty three oents ..•.••. 
Greenville plantation ••••• (lifty five dollars and fifty cents •.••••..•••••. 
Letter E do .... Fifty eight dollars and twenty six oents ........ 
Perkins do •••. Eighty eight dollars and fifty three oents ..•••. 
Rangely do •••• SIxty five dollnrs and seventy six cents ..•••..•. 
No 4, Washington pI. , ... Twenty nine dollars and sevonteen oents ••.•••. 
No.2, R. 1, ::landy River 

plantntion •... . ...... Thirty three dollars and sixty oents .•.••••••••. 
No.4, R. I, B. K. P .....• Sixteen dollllrs and eighty oents ....••••••.••. 
No.4, R. 2, do Sixty six dollars and twelve cents •••.••••••.• 
No 4, R. 3, S. hlllf, E K P. Twenty dollars ............................ . 
D, R.I.... ..•. ... . .... Seventy six dollars ........•.....••••••••.••. 
D Gore .................. One dollar Ilnd tw~nty oight oents ........... .. 
No.3, R. ?, B. IC. P ...... Fifty one doll" rs Ilnd fifty eigh t cents .••••••••. 
No. I, R. 2, W. B. K. P. Thirty nine dollars and twenty oents ........ .. 
No.2, R 3, do Ninety four dollars ....................... .. 
No.3, It. 3, do Eighty dollars ............................. . 
No. 2,R, 4, W. B. K. P, 

N. half .......... ,. Fifty dollars and sixty nine cents ..... , ..... .. 
No.2, R 4, W. B. K P., 

S. half •.••..... , Thirty nine dollars "nd sixty seven cents ••...•. 
No, 3, R 4, W. E, K. P. Seventy one'dollars and seven cents ........... . 
No.1, R. 5, do Eighty four dollnrs and thirty two cents ••••••• 
No, 2, R. 5, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ........ . 
No.3, R. 5, do Eighty nine dollars and sixty cents ..•.•.•..•.. 
No. I, R 6, W. B. K. P., 

S. haJf, .......... ' •.• , Thirty four dollars and eighty cents .......... . 
No I, R. 6, W. B. K. P., 

N. hnlf ............... Twenty foul' dollars ........................ . 
No 2, R. 6, W. E. K. P., One hundred dollars ....................... .. 
No.3, R. 6, do Thirty four dollars nnd fifty one cents ........ " 
No. I, R. 7, do Forty dollars and forty cents., ...... , ....... . 
No.2, R. 7, do Seventeen dollars and twent.y cents, ....•••.... 
No. I, R. 8, do One hundred fifty two dollars and eighty one ots 
No.2, It, 8, do Fifteen rJollnrs and twenty cents ............ ,. 
Gore N. of Nos 2 &3, R. 6, 8ixteen dollars ............................. . 
No. Ii, N of Weld, between 

Phillips and Byron ..... Thirty six dollars ........................ .. 

Twenty four thousand seven hundred forty dol· 

813 47 

1,795 42 

414 27 
240 I4 

895 83 

642 48 
930 82 

2,559 73 
126 40 

79 53 
55 50 
58 26 
88 53 
65 76 
29 17 

33 60 
16 80 
66 12 
20 00 
76 00 

1 28 
5J 58 
39 20 
9.1 00 
80 00 

50 69 

39 67 
71 07 
84 32 
88 16 
89 60 

34 80 

2! 00 
100 00 
34 51 
40 40 
17 20 

152 81 
15 20 
16 00 

36 00 

lars and seventy live oents.. •••..••.•••.•.. 24,7<10 76 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 

Amherst •••••••••••• Two hundred ninety one dollars and thirty one oents. 
Aurora ............. One hundred sixty eight dollars and thirty five oents. 
Bluehill •.•••••••••. One thousand oight hundred three dollars and thirty 

six cents, .................................. . 
Brooklin ............ Five hundred seventy two dollnrs and sixteen oents •. 
Brooksville .•.••••••. Eight hundred thirty three dollars and twenty two 

oents.... .... ............... .. ........ .. 
Buoksport •.•.••••••• Four thousand t,vo hundred thirty eight dollars and 

fifty three cents. .. .... .. . ................. .. 
Castine .............. One thousand four hundred fifty four dollars and one 

cent ........................................ . 
Cranhorry Isles .•.••• Two hundred nine dollars and twenty three oents ... . 
Deer Isle ••••••••••. One thousand five hundre1 dollars and seventy seven 

oents ........ , .. , .......................... . 
Dedham ............. 'fhree hundred ninety four dollars and thirteen cents 
Ellstbrook ........... Two hundred fifty five dolln.rs Ilnd thirty six cents ..• 
Eden •.••••••••••••. Two thousand four hundred ninety four doll ill'S Ilnd 

ninety one oents. . . . . . . .. .. .... ..•• • •...••.... 
Ellsworth ••••••••••. Five thousIlnd eight hundred thirty seven dollars and 

sixty one cents .•.......••....•.....••.....•.. 
Franklin ...••.•••••• Seven hundred fifteen doll ill'S and seventy seven oents 
Gould,borough ..• " •. Nine hundred five dollars and ninety one oents •... 
Ranoool< .. • ••••••• Seven hundred twelve dollars and ninety nine oents. 
Isle au R!tut ...•••••• Ono hundred thirty one dollars and sevonty nine ots. 
Lamoine .•.••••••• Five hundred ninety five dollars !lnd eighteen oents .. 
MIlri:J.ville ........... Three hundred twenty eight dollars and thirty three 

oents .... .... .... .... .. ............ .. 
Mount Desert ....... Six hundred forty five dollars and sixty five oents •.. 
Orland ..••..•.•.•••• Oue thousand four hundred tbirty soven dollars and 

sixty six oents.... ..........•........•••. . .. 
Otis •••••••••••••.•• One hundred thirty nine dollars Ilnd seventy eight 

cents .... .... .•.. . ................•..•..•••• 
Penobscot •••.•••••.. Eight hundred sixty five dollars and ten oents ...•.. 
Sedgwick ............ ,Sevon hundred fitty seven dollars and forty four cts .. 
Sulliv!tn ....••.••.••. :S~von hundred seventy six dolhtrs and thirty five cts 
Surry ...•.•...••.... EIght hundred fifty three dollars and forty two cents 
Tremont ............ One thou8:1nd four hundred fifty dollars and seventy 

five cents . .................................. . 
Trenton ............. Four hundred forty eight dollars and ninety seven 

oents ................... ' .... ,., ............ . 
Verona .•..•.••••.... Two hundred one dollars and thirty seven oents •.... 
Waltham ............ Three hundred thirtcen dollars and fifty six oents ... 
Swan's Island pI ...... Two hundred dollars ancl seventy two oents ........ . 
Long 18land pl. ...... Eighty nine dollan; and sixty cents .............. . 
No.7 pl. .•.......... Sixty two dollars !tnel twenty six cents ............ . 
No.3, North Division Eighty three dollars and twenty oents ....•.••..... 
No.4, North Division One hundrcd thirty two dollars and eight oents •.••. 
BLripN.ofNo.3,N.Div. Twenty f,,'e d"lI.rs and ten cents ................ . 
StripN.of No.4,N. Div. Fort,y seV{'n dollars and six cents ................. . 
No.8, South Division. Thirty dollars and seventy two cents ............. .. 
No.9, do do Fiftelln dollars and sixty cents .....•••.••..••••••. 
No. 10, adj'ng Steuben Forty dollars ................................. . 
No. 16, l\1id. Division Sixty dollars .• " .............................. .. 
No. 21, do Eighty oight dollars and sixteen oents ........... .. 
No. 22, do One hundred seventy six dollars and thirty two oents. 
No. 28, do Seventy doll ILl'S and fifty three ceots ............ .. 
No. 32, do ODe hundred thirty seven dollars and seventy two otB 
No. 33, do One hundrod dollars ............................ . 
No. 34, do One hundred dollars ........................... .. 
No. 35, do One hundred dollars ........................... . 
No. 39, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen oents •••••••••.••. 
No. 40, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteon oents •.••••.•••••. 
No. 41, do Sixty dollars ................................. .. 
nutter Island ........ Eight dollars ......................... " ...... .. 
Engle Island ..•..... Twolve dollars ................................. . 
Spruce IIead and Bear 

Islands .•....• , ••.. Four dollars.... •. •• •.•• .••. •••. .••• .. .• . •••••. 
Beach Island ........ Two dollars .................................. .. 
Hog Island ....•.•••. Two dollars ond eighty cents .................... . 
nradbul'y Island ..•. Two dollllrs and eighty oents •..••••••.•••.••••••• 
Pond, ncar Litlle Deer 

Island ............ Ono dollar and twenty conts ..................... . 
Western Island ....... l:leventy oeuts ................................. .. 
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291 31 
168 35 

1 803 36 
572 16 

833 22 

4,238 53 

1,454 01 
209 23 

1,500 77 
394 13 
265 36 

2,494 91 

5,837 61 
715 77 
905 91 
712 99 
131 79 
595 18 

328 33 
645 65 

1,437 66 

139 78 
865 10 
757 44 
776 35 
853 42 

1,450 75 

448 97 
201 37 
313 56 
200 72 
8~ GO 
62 26 
83 20 

132 08 
25 10 
47 06 
30 72 
15 60 
40 00 
60 00 
88 16 

17G 32 
70 53 

137 72 
100 00 
100 00 
100 00 

88 16 
88 16 
60 00 
8 00 

12 00 

4 00 
2 00 
2 80 
2 80 

20 
70 



472 
CHAP. 347 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK-(CONCLUDED.) 

Little Spruee Head 
Island ............ One dollar and twenty oODtS .................... .. 

Marshall's I.laDd ..... Sixteen dollars ................................ .. 
Piollering's Island •••• Ten dollars aDd forty oents •••••••.••••••••••••••• 
Old Harhor Island .... Six dollars .................................... . 

1 20 
16 00 
10 40 
6 00 

Thirty three thousand ODe hUDdred DiDety five dol-
lars and forty six: oents..... .... .... .... .... .... 33,195 46 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEO. 

Albion ••.••••••• One thousand four hundred eighty five dollars aDd forty 
five oents ...................•.................... 

Augusta ......... Twenty thousand six hundred niDety three dollars and 
forty eigh t oents ...... , .... . ... .... . • . • .... . ...... 

Belgrade •••••••• One thousand niDe hUDdred seventy soveD dolh"s aDd 
ninety four oents ....• , ................ .. 

Bentoll •.••••••• One thousand five hundred niDe dollars and sixty four ots. 
ChelselL ......... Eight hundred twenty eight dollars ILnd seventy four ots. 
China ••.••••••• Two thousand two hundred eighty nine dollars and seventy 

five oents ...................................... .. 
Clinton •.••••••. Two thousl1Dd three hundred fifty dollars and forty eight 

oents ........................................... .. 
Farmingdale ..... One thousand five hundred fifty three dollars and sixty 

cents .......................................... .. 
Fayette ••••••••• ODe thousand one hundred dollars and fifty three oents .•• 
Gardiner .••••••• NiDO thousand five hUDdred tweDty eight dollars and 

twenty three oents .....•••••••........••.•.•.•.•••• 
Hallowell ••••••• Six thousand four hundred fifty dollars and sixty two ots. 
Litohfield ••••••• One thousand eight bUDdred twenty one dollars and four-

teen oents ...................................... .. 
Manohester ...... ODe thousand one hundred sixty six dollars aDd sixty ots. 
Monmouth .••••. Two thousand four hundred forty one dollars aDd two ots. 
Mt. Vernon ••••. One thousand five hundred seveDty six dollars and seventy 

two oents .....••.•.•.......••..••...•••••.••...•. 
Oakland •.••••••. Two thousand six hundred forty niDe dollars and flfteen 

oents ......................................... . 
Pittston ......... Two thousand six hundred eighty five dollars aDd twenty 

six conts . .. ..... .. . ................. " ...... ' .. . 
Readfield .••••••• ODe thousand Dine hundred ninety nine dollars and forty 

six oents ....................................... .. 
Rome ••••••••••. Five hundred tweDty one dollars and sixteen oents ••..••• 
Sidney •••••••••. Two thousand three hUDdred twenty three dollars and forty 

one cents ....................................... . 
Vasa.lborough ••• Four thousl1nd seven hnndred aixty three dollars and ninety 

three oents ...................................... .. 
Vienna .••••••••. Six hnndred ,eveDty one dollars and two oents .••••••••• 
Waterville •••••. 'l'en thousand four hundred sixty dollars and forty one ots. 
Wayne ......... One thousand three hUDdred fifty seven dollars and seveDty 

cents .......................................... .. 
West Gardiner ••• ODe thousand three hundred three dollars and forty nine 

eents .......................................... .. 
Windsor •••••••. One thousand two hundred eleven dollars aDd fourteen 

oents ........................................... . 
Winslow •••••••. Two thousand seventeen dollars aDd sixteoD oents •••.•.. 
Winthrop ••••••. Fonr thousand five hundred seveD dollars aDd forty six 

oents .......................................... .. 
Ulli~y plantation. Fifty six dollars and forty nine oents .................. . 

Ninety three thousaDd three hundred one dollars and 

1,485 45 

20,693 48 

1,977 94 
1,509 64 

828 74 

2,289 75 

2,350 48 

1,553 60 
1,100 53 

9,528 23 
6,450 62 

1,821 14 
1,166 60 
2,441 02 

1,576 72 

2,649 15 

2,585 26 

1,999 46 
521 16 

2,323 41 

4,763 93 
671 02 

10,460 41 

1,357 70 

1,303 49 

1,211 101 
2,017 16 

4,507 46 
56 49 

eighteeu oents .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 93,301 18 



STATE TAX. 

COlJN'l'Y OF KNOX. 

Appleton ........ One tholl&and two hundred eighty six dollnrs and four ots., 
Camden ••••••••• Six thousand seVen hundred eighteen dollars and fifty two 

cents ... " ..................•...............•... 
Cushing ••••.•••. Four hundred sixty four dollars and four oents .•.•••.••• 
Friendship .•••••• Six hundred thirty ono dollars and nineteen oents ., ••••• 
Hope •••....•.• , Eight hundred fifty dollars and thirty two oonts •••••••• 
lIurricane Isle ••• One hundred sixty two dollars and fifteen cents .•.••.•• ,. 
North Haven .••• Six hundred eight dollars and fifty six oents .•••.••••••• 
Rookland ........ E1evon thousanu eight hundred twenty seven dollars and 

twenty ill'e cents ................................ . 
South Thomaston. One thousand two hundred ninety one dollars and eighty 

five oenls ....•...••..•...••......••..••..•..... 
St. George •••••. Two thousand ninety nine dollarg and ninety four oents. 
'rhomaston .••••• Eight thousand eight hundred sixteen dollars and seven 

cents .......................................... .. 
Union .......... Two thousand three hundred ninety three dollars and 

ninety nine oents .• .•.....•. • •••.•....••.•••••.•. 
Vinalhaven ••••• One thousnnd eight hundred eighty ninedollal's nnd eighty 

eight cents •..................................•.•• 
Warren ••••••••• Three thousand one hundred Rixty four dollars and ninety 

ODe cents~ ..•. ••••..•. ............................ 
Washington .... One thousand one bundred eighty one dollars and ten ots. 
Matinicus Isle pI. ~:inety dollars and eighteen cents •..••...•••.••...••• 
Musole liidge pI • One hundred twenty nine dollars and eighty two oents .••. 

Forty tbree thousnnd six hundred five dollars and eighty 

1,286 04 

6,718 52 
464 04 
631 19 
850 32 
162 15 
608 56 

11,827 2;; 

1,291 85 
2,099 94 

8,816 07 

2.393 99 

1.889 88 

3,164 91 
1,181 10 

90 18 
129 82 

one oents..... .... .... •••• .... .... .... .... .... .... 13,605 81 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

Alnn .......... Eight hundred twenty seven dollars and thirty one oents. 
1300thhay ••••••. Three tbousand eighty eight dollnrs and twenty nine cents. 
Bremen .•••••••• Seven hundred sixty three dollars "nd eighty four oents •• 
Bristol ......... Two thousand tbroe hundred sixty five dollars and tbirty 

five eents ...................................... . 
Damariscotta •••• 'l'wo tbousand tbree hundred sevonty one dollars and ninety 

five cents..... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .••. ., 
Dresden •••••••. Ono thousand three hundred nine dolla .. nnd ninety three 

cents.. . ............... ............ ...... . .. 
Edgecomb ••.•.•. Seven hundred fifty nino dollars and ninety two cents ... 
Jefferson .•••.••. One thousand eight hundred forty one doll.rs and forty 

three cents .....•..••...........•...•.....•....... 
Newcastle .•••••. Three thousand three hundred twelve dollars ILnd forty 

eents ..•....•.............••..........••.....•••. 
Nobleborough .,. Nine hundred sixty dollars and thirty seven cents .••.••. 
Somerville ...... FOllr hundred twenty six dollars nnd forty one cents .. .. 
Southport ....... Five hundred thirty one doll"rs and eighteon cents ..... . 
Waldoborough .... FOllr thousand five hundred fifty dollars and ninety six cts. 
Westport •..••••• Four hundred three dollars and twonty seven cents .• '" 
WhitefielU ••.•••• One thousand eeven hundred sixty sevcn dollars and eight.y 

two cents ...................................... .. 
Wiscasset ........ One thous.nd two hundred eighty four dollarsnnd twenty 

three cents ...................................... . 
Monhegan Isle pI. Forty one dollars and sixty one cents .......... " .... .. 

827 31 
3,088 29 

763 84 

2,365 35 

2,371 95 

1,~09 33 
759 02 

1,841 43 

3,312 40 
960 37 
426 41 
53! 18 

4,550 96 
·103 27 

1,767 82 

1,284 23 
41 61 

j'rwenty six thousnnd six l,undred six dollnrs and twenty 
seven oents •. .... •••• .... .... .... ... ............ 26,606 27 
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STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF OXFORD. 

Albany ......... Five hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety one cents .. .. 
Andover ........ Four hundred ninety one dollars and nine oents •....••.. 
Bethel ..•••.•.•. Two tbousand nine hundred sixty dollars and thirty two 

oents ............ ' .....•..•.......•......•••..••. 
Brownfield •.•••. One thousand twelve dollars and sixty three oents. " .••. 
Buokfield ••••••. One thousand five hundred ninety four dollars and nine 

oents ........ , ........•.......•...••....•••••••. 
Byron ..•••••••. One hundred fifty six dollars and fifty nine oents .••...•. 
Oanton .•••••••.. One thousand four hundred seventy three dollars and forty 

nine oents ..•.......•. ,to •••••• " •• , •• , •• f, •••••••• 

Denmark •.••••. One thousand two hundred twenty three dollars and forty 
six cents, ......•. '. .. . . ............•••....... , 

Dixfield •.••••••. One thousand two hundred eighty three dollars and fifty 
8eVen oents .........•......••..••.•••.••••....... , 

Fryeburg •.••••. Three thousand one hundred eighty nine dollars and sixty 
nine cents '" ..................•...•.•••••••..••. 

Gilead ••••••••.. Two hundred ninety dollars and thirty nine eents .••••••. 
Grafton ......... One hundred three dollars and sixty fivo cents .......... 
Greenwood •••••. Five hundred ninety eight dollars and forty six oents .••. 
Hunover ••••.••. Two hundred fifty seven dullars and seventeen oents ...... 
Hartford ........ One thousand two hundred six dollars and nineteen oents. 
Hebron ......... Seven hundred fifty seven dollars and ninety two oents .. 
Hiram ••••••••.. One thousand five hundred seventy six dollars alld thirteen 

cents ..........••....••••..•..........•••.•.•..•. 
Lovell •••••••••. One thousand two hundred twenty five dollars and sixty 

nine oents ...••.•.................••••.••••••.••. 
Mason .......... Ono hundred ten dollMs and four oents ................ . 
Mexico ......... Four hundred twenty three dollars and fifty seven cents .. 
Newry .... , ..... Three hundred sixty three dollars and eighty four oents .. 
Norway ......... Three tbousund five hundred sixty five dollars and ninety 

one cents. ' ....•.................. "" ••.•........ 
Oxford .......... Ono thousand nine hundred thirty seven dollars and three 

cents ..... , ..................•......•••..••.... ' 
Paris ••••••••••. Three thousand nine hundred forty eight dollars and eighty 

nine cents .•.... , .........•.•.. ,.' .•..••...•••.•.. 
Peru ••••••••• _. Nine hundred ninety dollars and ninety five oents " ... 
Porter ..•• " ••.. One thousand one hundred twenty dollars and fifty one cts. 
Roxbury ........ Ninety three dollars and twenty three cents ........... . 
Rumford.... ••• One tbousand four hundred seVen dollars and forty four 

cents ......................•.... , ••....... , " •.•. 
Stow •••••••.••. Five hundred thirteen dollars and eighty four cents •..... 
Stoneham ••••••• Two hundred seventy four dollars and seventy one cents .. 
Sumner •.•...••. Ono thousand two hundred forty six dollars and seventy 

seven cents. . . . . .. .... ..•. • ......•.•..••••••••••. 
Swoden ••••••• , Six hundred thirty five dollars and three oents ...•••••. 
Upton ..••.••••. One bundred seventy five dollars and sixty nine oents .•.. 
Waterford ..•••.. One thousand three hundred fifty nine dollars and forty 

three cents ..................................... .. 
Woodstock .•.. , Seven hundred eighty six dollars and sixty two cents .••• 
Frnnklin plantat'I1 One hundred four dollars and eighty six cents ..•....•• 
Linooln do .'ieventy two dollurs and four cents ..............••..... 
Milton do One hundred sixty foul' dollars and forty eight conts ..... 
Fryeburg Acade-

my Grant ..... 'rhirty two dollars ............................... .. 
A, R 1,(Riley pI.) Seventy five dollars und twenty oents .••.•••••••••.•••• 
Andover N. ~urp. Thirty six dollurs and seventy soven cents ....•.••••..•. 
Andover W. Surp Sixteen dullars .................... " ............... .. 
o ... , .......... Fifty five dollars and forty one eents ................. . 
C Surplus. " •••. Forty seven dollars and ninety nine oents •...••••••.•••• 
No.4, It. 1 ••••• Sixty five dullars and sevonty four cents •.•....•••.•... 
No.5, R.I ••.•. One hundred ten dollars and eigbty five cents .....••... 
Ne. 4, R. 2 •.•••. Seventy Ulne dollars and forty nine oents .•.••.••••••••. 
No 4, R. 3 ••••. Sixty two dollars and forty one cents ................ .. 
No.5, R. 3 ••••. Eighty five dollars and sevcnty five cents .•••••••••••••• 
No.4, R. 4 ..... Eighty six dollars and eighty cents ................ ," .. 
No.5, R. 4 ••••. One hundred forty dollars und oighty five cents •.••••••. 
No.4, R. 5 .••••. Twenty seven dollars and seventeen oents ••.••.•••••••. 
No.4, R. 6 ...... Twenty eight dollars nnd forty six oents .............. .. 
No.5, R. 5,S. half Thirty nine dollars and fivo cents ................... .. 
No 5, R. 5,N.half Thirty nine dollars Rnd five cents .•.•••••••••.•••••••. 
Bachelder's Grant Forty dollars ...................................... . 

Forty thousand three hundred twenty two dolhLfB and 

551 91 
491 09 

2,960 32 
1,012 63 

1,59~ 09 
i56 59 

1,473 49 

1,223 46 

1,283 51 

3,18g 69 
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257 )7 

1,206 19 
757 92 

1,576 13 

1,225 69 
110 04 
423 51 
363 84 

3,565 91 

1,937 03 

3,948 89 . 
9UO 95 

1,120 51 
93 23 

1,401 44 
513 84 
274 11 

1,246 71 
G35 03 
175 69 

1,359 43 
786 62 
ltH 86 
n 04 

16·1 48 

32 00 
75 20 
36 77 
16 00 
55 41 
47 99 
G5 74 

lIO 85 
7U 49 
02 41 
8,1 76 
86 80 

140 85 
27 17 
28 46 
39 05 
3U 05 
40 00 

thirty one oentB ..................... " .... .... .... 40,322 31 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 

Alton ••••••••••.••• Three hundred seventeen dollars and one oent. 
Argyle ............. Two hundred two dollars and forty nine oents .... .. 
Bangor. . •••••.•••. Thirty four thousand nine hundred ninety two dollars 

and thirty one oents ......................... .. 
Bradford .••••••••••. One thousand thh'teen dollars and forty cents • • .. . 
Bradley •••••••••••• Four hundred seventy eight dollars and thirty four 

cents, . .......••..•....•...•..••..•......•... 
Brewer ••••••••.•••• Two thousand nine hnndred forty eight dollars and 

sixty fi ve oents ..•..........••.•••.....•••... 
Burlington •••••••••. Three hundred fifty seven dollars and forty five cents. 
Oarmel ••••••••••••. One thousand one hundred sixty seven dollars and 

twenty four oents •..•..•••..••..• , .•••••••..•. 
Oarroll ••••••••••••• Four hundred fifty one dollars and forty three oents 
Oharleston •••••••••• One thousand one hundred fourteen dollars and forty 

seven cen ts ................................. . 
Ohester ••••• • ..... Dna hundred seventy two doll"rs and two oents •.••. 
Olifton •.•••••••.••• One hundred seventy eight dollars and three cents •.. 
Oorinna ............. One thousand six hundrod ninety dollars and forty one 

cents ........ .............................. . 
Oorinth ••••••••••••• One thousand seven hundred fifty nine dollars and 

ninety six cents ... ........................... . 
Dexter .•••••••••• ,. Three thousand eight hundred fifty eight dollars and 

ninety two oents. . ....••..•.•.•....••. , .•.•• ' 
Dixmont •••••••••••• One thousand two hundred thirty five dollars and 

ninety five cents, •. ' , .. , ,. • •. , ..•.....•••.•.. 
Eddington ........... Five hundred seventeen dollars Hnd twenty two oents. 
Edinburg ........... Seventy one dollars and eight cents ............... , 
Enfield ............. Two hundred fifty eight dollars and twenty four oents. 
Etna .......... , .... Six hundred fifty one dollars and one cent ......... . 
Exeter •••••••••••••• One thousand seven hundred eight dollars and sixteen 

cents ....................... , ...• , .......... . 
Garland ••••••••••.. One thousand three hundred thirty dollars and twenty 

oents ...................................... .. 
Glenburn ••••••••••• Five hundred fifty six dollars and twenty nine oents. 
Greonbush •••••••••• Three hundred sixty nine dollars and sixty eight 

oents ...................................... . 
Greenfield •.••••••••• One hundred eighty dollars and sixty nine oents .. , .. 
Hampden •.••••••••• Two thousand seven hundred eleven dollars Itnd thirty 

nine oents .... .. '. . . .. .... .. .. . ............. . 
Hermon •••••.••••.. One thousand six hundred three dollars and seventy 

cents ...................................... . 
Haldan ••••••••••••• Seven hundred dollars and seventy three oents, •..•. 
Howland ............ One hundred twenty one dollars and seventy nine 

cents .... .................................. . 
Hudson •.••••••••••• Three hundred seventy seven doll .. rs and eight oents. 
Kenduskeag .•••••••• Seven hundred twenty eight dollars and seventy four 

cents .. , .. , ..... , " ......................... . 
Kingman •.•••••••••. 'rhree hundred three dollars und forty oight oents . 
Lagrange •••••.••• Eight bundred twelve dollars and fifty eight oents •.. 
Lee ..•••..••••••.•. Four hundred forty two dollars and two oents .•.... 
Levant .............. One thousand one hundred thirty one dollars and 

forty cents. , . . . .• ..•• ..• . . . .. ...• .•.• . .•... 
Linooln ............. One thousand four hundred sixty six dollars and 

eight oents, ............................... .. 
Lowell .............. Two hundred sixty two dollars and seventy nine 

oents ...................................... .. 
Mattamisoontis .•••••. Fifty one dollars and sixty six oents •... , ., .•.••••. 
Mattawamkeag ...... Three hundred twelvo dollars and thirty cents .... .. 
Maxfield •• , ......... Seventy dollars and fifty six oents ........ , ...... . 
Medway •••••.•.•••• Three hundred twenty dollars and twelve oents ••••. 
Milford .•••••••.•••. Seven hundred dollars and forty nine cents .•..••..•. 
Mt, Obase ........... One hundred thirteen dollars and twelve oents .... , 
Newburg ............ One thousand one hundred three dollars nnd forty six 

oents ....................................... . 
Newport ............ One thousand five hundred sixteen dollars and se,'-

enty five oents .............................. . 
Oldtown .. , .......... Two thousand one hundred seventeen dollars and 

forty four oents .............................. .. 
Orono ............... Two thousand fifty six dollars and nine oents ...... .. 
Orrington •••••••• ,., One thousand six hundred twenty eight dollars' and 

nine oents ............ ................ o • ••••• , 

Passadumkeag ••••••• One hundred seventy one dollars and forty four oents. 
Patten ••••••• , •••••• Seven hundred ninety five dollars and thirty seven 

cents ................... t ............. ,I" •••• 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT-(CoNcLUDEn.) 

Plymouth ........... Seven hundred thirty five dollars "nd eighty two 
cents .............. ' ...................... .. 

Prentiss ••••••••••••. Two hundred seventy two dollars and twenty cents .• 
tlpringfield ., .•••••.. Four hundred twcnty two dollars and ninety one 

cents ................................... . 
Stetson ••••••••••••. Eight hundred seventy nine dollars and seventy 

eight cents.. . .... .... .... .. .. .... .... .... .., 
Veazie .............. Four hundred eighty seven dollars and fifty one 

cents ....................................... . 
Winn •...••••••••••• Four hundred fifteen dollars and twenty four cents .• 
Drew plantation •.••• One hundred thirty three dollars and fifty four cents. 
Lakevillo plantation •. One hundred ninety foul' dollars and seventy seven 

cents ...................................... .. 
No.2, Grand Falls pI. Ninety five dollars and fifty tw,) cents ........... .. 
Stacyville plantation .• Eighty one dollars and ninety cents •.•••.•.•.•.••. 
Web.ter do One hundred forty f"ur dollars and seventy two cents 
Woodville do One hundred twenty eight dollars and twenty five 

cents . ....•............ " ............. ,., ... . 
No.3, R. 1, N. B. P. P One hundred four dollars and four oents .••.•••••••. 
No.5, R. 1, do Forty four dollars and eight oents ................ . 
No.2, R. 8, N. W. P. Fifty dollars and forty cents ...................... . 
No.3, R. 8, E. half 

N. W P .......... Fifteen dollars and forty oents .................. .. 
No 3, R. 8, W. half 

N. W. P ., ........ Fifteen dollars and forty cents .................. .. 
No.2, R. 9, N. W. P Fifty five dollars and twenty oents ............... , 
No 3, R. 9, do Forty foul' dollnrs and eighty oents .............. .. 
No 1, R. 6, W. E. L. S Ninety four dollnrs ............................. . 
No 2, R. 6, do Two hundred dollars ........................... .. 
No.6, R. 6, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •.••.•••.•••. 
No.7, R. 6, do Ninety four dollars and forty eight oents .......... . 
No.8, R. 6, do Eighty eight dollars and thirty two cents •.•.••••••. 
A, R. 7, do Sixey two dollars ............................. .. 
No.1, R. 7, do Ninoty four dollars and ninety six cents ••.•••••.•• 
No.2, R. 7, do Sixty foul' dollars ............................. .. 
No.3,R 7,S. pt. do Forty seven dollars and seventeen ocnts .......... . 
No.3, R. 7,N. pt. do Sixty dollars ....... , ........................... . 
No.4, R. 7, do Sixty six dollars ............................... . 
No.5, It. 7, do Forty fuur dollars ............................... . 
No.6, R. 7, do Twenty seven dollars ........................... . 
No.7, R. 7, do Sixty six dollars and twenty cents ............... .. 
No.8, R. 7, N. ~ do Fifty dollars .................................. .. 
No.8,Il.7,S.W. ~ do Fourteen dollars ............................... .. 
No.8, R.7 ,S.E . .i do Twellty six dollars ............................ .. 
Enst Hopkins Academy Forty foul' dollars and forty cents ................ . 
West do do Thirty three dollars and twenty eight cents •.•.•.••. 
No 8, R. 8, W. E. L. S. Fifty two dollars .............................. .. 
A, R. 8 & g do NinetJ dollars ................................ .. 
No.3, Indian Purchase Ninety seven dollars and Rixty oents •.••••••••••••• 
No 4, do do Eighty three dollars and twenty conts ............. . 
No.1, R. 8, W.E.L.i' Sixty six dollars .............................. .. 
No.2, It 8, S. half 

W. E. L S ........ Forty four dolhtrs ............................. , • 
No.2, R. 8, N. half 

W. E L. S.... ... Twenty eight doll ILl'S .......................... .. 

No 3, R. 8, E. half 
W. E. L. S ........ Twenty six dollars and forty oents ............... .. 

No.3, R. 8, W. half 
W. E. L S... ... Twenty two dollars nnd twenty cents •••••••••.•••• 

No.4, R. 8, W. E. L. S Seventy dollars and forty cents ................. .. 
No.5, R. 8, do Eighty eight dollars and ,ixteen cents ............ . 
No.6, R. 8, do Sixty six dollars .............................. .. 
No.7, R. 8, do ~;ighty Fix dollars ............................. .. 
No.1, North Division Sixty dollars ................................... . 

Eighty five thousand 8ix hundred sixty two dollnrs 
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and sixty seven oents...... .... .... .... ........ 85,662 67 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 

Abbot ................. Seven bundred dolhtrs and fifty oents ........... . 
Atkinson .............. Seven hundred twenty five dollars and fifty cents .. 
Blanchard •••••.••••... One hundred twenty two dollars I1nd fifteen cents. 
Brownville .•...•••... Eight hundred fifty one dolhtrs and ninety oents .• 
Dover •...•••••.••.••. , Two thousand three hundred four dollars and thirty 

oents .................................... .. 
Foxoroft •.••••.• " .. , One thousand five hundred eighty one dollars and 

fifty eight cents .......................... .. 
Greenville .••.•••••••• Three hundred sixty five dollars and ninety eents .• 
Guilford .•..••••.•.••• One thousand sixteen dolll1rs and seventy one oents. 
Kingsbury •..•.•.•.••• Ninety three dolla,'s and forty four oents ..•••..•• 
Medford •....••.••••... 'fwo hundred twelve dollars and forty three oents • 
:Milo ................. Eight hundred sixteen dollars and eleven cents .. .. 
Monson ..•.••••••••.•. Six hundred forty dollars and eighty two cents .••• 
Orneville .............. Two hundred ninety six dollars and nine oents ... . 
Parkman .............. Nine hundred ninety nine dullars and sixty nine ets. 
Sangerville .•••••.••••. One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars I1nd 

forty one cents .. ........................... . 
Sebeo •••••..••••••.••. Seven hundred twenty two dollars and four oents .. 
Shirley •....••.•.•.••. Two hundred four dollars and forty eight oents .... 
Wellington .•..•••••••. Foul' hundred sixty eigbt dolla ... and fifty one ots. 
Williamsburg .....•.... One hnndred thirteen dollars I1nd sixty oents ..... . 
WiIlimltntio ........... Two hundred dollars .•...• ... . ............. .. 
No.4, R. 8, N W. P •.. Sixty six dollars and twelve cents ............... . 
No.6, R. 8, (f"rlnerly 

Barnard) ............ One hundred fifteen dollars and one oent .•..•.•••• 
No.7. R. U, (formerly 

Bowerbank) .......... One hundred dollars ......................... .. 
No.4, R. 9, N. W. P .•. Forty four dollars and eight oents ....•.••..•••••. 
No.5, R. 9, N W. P ... Eighty oight dollttrs and sixteen cents .......... .. 
No. H, R. 9, N. W. P •.. Two hundred doll",s •..........• " ..•••••••••• 
No.7, R. 9, N W. P •.. Sixty one dollars and seventy one oents ...•...•. 
No.8, R 9, Elliotsville .. Forty four dollars and eight oents ............... . 
No.9,R.9,N W.P ... Twelltyfourdollars .......................... .. 
No.3, R. 0, B. P " .... Ninety eight dollars and eighty cents ..•••.•••.•• 
No.2, R. 6, B. P ....... Ninety eight dollars and eighty ceuts .•••..••.••• 
No. I, R. 0, W. E. L. S. Fifty two dollars and ninety oents .............. . 
No.2, R. 9, do ~eventy dollars and fifty three cents ...•.•••••••. 
No.3, R. 9, do Forty dollars. ....... . ...............••.••. 
No.4, R. 9, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •.••••••..• 
No.5, R. 9, do Eighty eight dolla,'s aod seven oents ............ . 
No.6, R 9, do One hundred and twenty dollars ......•.••••.••• 
No.7, R. 9, E. ~ do Forty three dollars and ninety oine cent •..•••.••• 
No.7, R. 9,W. ~ do Forty three dollars and ninety nine oeots ....... .. 
No.8, R. 9, do Thirty five doll"'s Bnd twenty cents ..•..•••.••. 
No 9, R. 9, do Fifty two dollars and sevcnty two e'onts ....•..•.. 
No. 10, R. 9, do Ninety two dollars and nineteen cents ......... .. 
A, R. 10, do /j;ight.y eight dollars nnd sixteen oents ..••.•••••. 
B, R. 10, do Twenty dollllrs and forty cents .......•.•..•.•.•. 
No.1, R. 10, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents •....•••••• 
No.2, R. 10, do Eighty eight dolla.rs and sixteen cents ••..•••.••. 
No.3, R. 10, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen ecnts •....•.•.•• 
No .. t, R. 10, do Eighty eight dollars alld sixteen cents •....••.••. 
No 5, R. 10, E. ~ do Forty eigbt dollars ......................... .. 
No.5, R. 10, N.W. 4, 

W. E. L. S Twenty two dollars and ninety three eonts •.••.••. 
No.5, R. 10, S.W . .t, 

W. E L. S 
No.6, R. 10, do 
No 7,R.IO, do 
No.8, R. 10, do 
No.9, R. 10, do 
No. 10, R. 10, do 
A, R. 11, do 
B, R. 11, do 
No. I, R 11, do 
No.2, R. 11, do 
No.3, R. 11, do 
No.4, R. 11, do 
No.5, R. 11, do 
No 6, R. 11, do 
No.7,R.1I, do 
No.8, R. 11, do 
No.9, R. 11, do 

32 

Twenty one dollars and twenty three cents •.•.••. 
Ninety dollars and ninety two cents ..••......•.• 
Sixty six dollars.. .... .... ....•....•..... . .. 
Fifty four dollars Itnd sixty two oents ......•.•••• 
Fifty five dollars and seventeen oents ..•...••.... 
Fifty four dollors and fifty cents .........•...•.. 
Ooe bundred thirty two dollars and twenty four cts. 
One bundre': fourteen dollnrs and ninety four oeots. 
Eigh ty cight dollltrs and sixtoen oents •.•..•..... 
Sixty six dolll1rs and twelve cent •......•...•.... 

, Eighty eight dollars and sixteen oeots .......... . 
Ninety seven dollars ond thirty conts .......•.••. 
Ninety two dollars ... , .... . ................. . 
One hundred twenty nine dollars and twenty oeot8'1 
Nioety one dollar. and twenty one oents •......•• 
fdghty e~ght dollars and s?venty eight eonts ••••• 
EIghty eIght dollars and eJghty oents ...•..•...•• 
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STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS-(CONCLUDED.) 

No. 10, R. II,W. E. L. S Ninety one dollnrs and four cents ............... . 
Bowdoin College, East .. ltigh ty eigh t dollars and sixteen cents ....••••..•. 
Bowdoin College, West .. Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ........... . 
A, [t. 12, W. E. L. S. One hundred ninety ei~ht dollnrs Ilnd Dix oents .•.• 
No. I, R. 12, N.!t. do One hUlldred twenty two dollnrs and eighty eight ots 
No.I,R.12, S. 11-, W.RL S Sixty one dollars and forty four cents .......... .. 
No.2, R. 12, do Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ......... . 
No.3, R. 12,E i do Thirty three dollars and twenty two Dents ...... .. 
No 3, R.12,W.!, do Thirty threo dollars alld twenty two cents ...... .. 
No.4, R. 12,E.k. do Forty four dollo.rs and thirty two cents ....••••••. 
No.4, R. 12. W.~ do Forty five dollars and fifty one Dents .......... .. 
No.5, R. 12, do One hundred sixteen dollars and sixty eight Dents. 
No.6, R. 12, do Ninety dollars and twenty two oents .....••.•.... 
No.7, R. 12, do 1'i'inety two dollars and eighty two oonts ......... . 
No.8, R. 12, do Eighty eight dollars and fifty Dents ............. . 
No.9, R. 12, do Eighty five dollars and fifty four Dents •..•••••••. 
No 10, R. 12, do Eighty seven dollars and ninety six cents ........ 
A, R. 13, do Ouo hundred dollars .........••....•.•••.••.••• 
A,2,R.13 and 14, do Seventy one dollo.rs and sevonty cents ........... . 
No. I, R. 13, do Eighty eight dollars o.nd sixteen oents ........ H 

No.2, R. 13, do ~eventy six dollars and nine Dents •.••••••••.••. 
No.3, R. 13, do Seventy nine dollars nnd fifty eight oents ....... . 
No.4, R. 13,,f, do Five dollars and sixty cents .................. . 
No.4, R. 13,S.k. do Twenty four dolInrs and thirty oents •......•••••• 
No.4, R. 13,N.,f, do Ten dullars'nnd sixty eight cents ............... . 
No.5, It. 13, do pt., Fourteon dollars and forty Dents .............. .. 
No.5, R. 13, do pt., Thirty two dollars ........................... .. 
No.5, R. 13, do pt , Two dollars and eight.y cents .•........•...•..••. 
No.6, 1L 13, do Eighty seven dollars and seventy one Dents •..•••• 
No.7, H. ]3, do ::'ixty five dollars and sixteen Dents ........... .. 
No.8, R. ]3, do l'ifty six dollars ............................. .. 
No.9, R. 13, do Sixty dollars ................................ .. 
No 10, R. 13, do Forty four dollars and fifty oents ..•....•.•.•••. 
A, R. 14, ii, do One hundred twenty seven dollars and fifteen oents 
A, R. 14, t, do 

Shaw o.nd Bradstreet .. Eighteen dollars and sixteen oents ...••.•..•.•••. 
No.1, R. 14 andX, R. ]4, 

W. R L. S....... ... Ono hundred two dollars and twenty one Dents ... 
No.3, R 14and 15, E ~, 

W. R L. S .......... Seventy anD dollo.rs and seventy one oents .••••••. 
No.3, R. 14 and 15,W.~, 

W. E L. S .•......... Forty six dollars and forty seven oonts •.••..•.•. 
No.4, R. 14, W. E. L. S. Seventy six dollars .......................... .. 
No.5, R. 14, do Seventy six dollars .......................... .. 
No.6, R. 14, do Sixty four dollars . .... ~ ...................... . 
No.7, R. 14, do Sixty dollars ................................ .. 
No.8, R. 14, do Forty five dellars and sixty four cents .•.••••••.•. 
No 9, R. 14, do Forty five dollars and twelve Dents ......•..••.••. 
No. 10, R. 14, do Forty dollars ................................ . 
Sugar Island, do Sixty four dollars and oighty oents .••..••....•••. 
Deer Islllnd, W. E. L. S. f'ixteen dollars ............................ .. 
Middlesex Canal, do Eighty eight dolh","s and sixteon Dents •.••••••••. 
Day's Acad.Gmnt do Sixty one dollars and eight cents .......•••..•.. 
No 4, R. 15, do Forty eight dullars and sixty seven cents ........ . 
No.5, R. ]5, do Fifty two dollars ............................ . 
No.6, R. 15, do Forty fire dollars and thirty cents .......•••.•••. 
No.7, R. 15,E.~, do Thirty five dollars and thirty three cents ...•••••. 
No.7, R. 15, W .~, do Twenty two dollars and seventy seven cents ..... . 
No.8, R. 15, do Thirty six dollars and thirty five oonts .......... . 
No.9, R. 15, do Thirty six dollars l\Dd seventy two cents •.•••.•••• 
No. ]0, R. ]5, do Thirty five dollars and eighty four cents ........ . 
Moose Islllnd ........... Eight dollars .... , .......................... .. 
Kineo ................. 'fWD hundred dollara .......................... . 
Farm Island ........... Twelve dollars ............................... . 

Twenty one thousand thirty five dollars Bnd twenty 
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S'l'ATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC. 

Arrowsio ••••.••. Threc hundred forty six dollars and thirty eight oents ... 
Bath ••.••..•.•. Twenty three thousand six hundrod seventy fivo dollars 

and forty two conts. 10.' •••••••••••••••••••••••• _ ••• 

Bowdoinham ..•. Two thousand four hundred forty six dollars and Beven 
conts .... .... .... .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. ..... ...... .,. 

Bowdoin •..••••. One thousand five hundred eighty throe dollars and five 
cents.. . . .... .. .. . .......... , ................. . 

Georgetown .••••. Five hundred ninety four dollal'S and fourteen oents •.••• 
Perkins ......•. Ono hundred fifty dollars and sixty five cents •.•.....••• 
Phipsburg ....... One thousand four hundred ninety dollars and sixty four 

oents .......................................... . 
Riohmond ••••••. Fo'ur thousand eight hUfidred ninety one dollars and 

eighty onc conts ...•.....•• , ..........•.•......... 
Topsham .•• , .••. Three thonsand two hundred oighty two dollars and four-

teen cents.. .. .. .. .... .... .... . ................. . 
West Bath .•••••. Six hundred forty seven dollars and fm.ll' oents ••..•..... 
Woolwich •...••. Two thousand one hundrod thirty three dollars and thirty 

four oeuts .••••..•.•••••••..••. , •..••.•.••..•..•.•. 

Forty one thousand two hundred forty dollars and sixty 
eight cents ........ , ............... , ....... " .... .. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 

Anson •••..••. ,., . , ••. Two thousand three hundred forty four dollars and 
eighty conts .. , ...•..••..................•. 

Athens ••••••.••••.••. One thouslLnd four hundred soventy four doll!HS 
and ninety two oonts .... .. . . ..•• .... .. . •.. 

Bingh!tm ••••.•••••••. Eight hundred eight dollars and twenty five oents. 
Brighton ............. Two hundred eighty nine dollars and uineteen ots. 
Cambridge .••..••••... Four hundred seventy dollars and sixty three eents 
Canaan •.••••••••••••. One thousand four hundred five dollars and ninety 

three cents ............................... .. 
Concord •••••••••••••.. Three hundred eighty one dollars and sixty four 

cents. ............. ............... .. . .. 
Cornville ••••••••••••• One thousand three hundred seventy eight dollars 

!tnd eighty eight cents .............•..•.••... 
Detroit. . . •••• ••.• ••• Fonr hundred. sixty nine dollars ILnd eighty five cts 
Embden •.•...••••••.. Six hundred eighty six dollar< and fifty cents •...• 
Fairfield •..••••••.•••. .Five thousand one hundred sixty two doll ILl'S and 

thirty nine oents ....... . ................. . 
Harmony ••••.••.••••• Seven hundred sixty one dollars and twenty six 

cent'.. . ............................. " 
Hartland .••••••••.•••• Ono thousand four hundred sixty seven dollars and 

eighty five bents ...... " ...... " .......... .. 
Lexington ••.••••.••••. Two hundred thirty four doHars and fifty one oents, 
Madison. • •.••••.•••. Twu thousand one hundred eighty eight dollars 

atld thirty six oents _ •...............• _ •..•.. 
Mayfiold ...••••••••••. Seventy une dollars u.nd eighty five coots •.••..... 
Meroor •....•.•.•.•... Eight hundred sixty three dollars and fifteen cts .. 
Moscow .•.....•.•••••• Three hundred eighty one dollars and ninety cents 
New Purtland ••••..••. One t'ousand eight hundrod sixty nine dollars and 

thirteen oents ......... " ........ " ......... . 
Norridgewook •.••...•. Two thousand three hundred thirty ono dollars and 

eighty one oents .. .• .... •.•• . .•...........• 
Palmyra. • •... • •.••.. One thousand four hundred thirty three dollars 

and til irty one cents .......•.............•... 
Pittsfield .............. Tl\o thousand two hundred forty seven dolllLrs and 

sixty one oents .•.•...••. " •... _. ••.• . •..•.• 
Ripley •••.•.•••••••••. Four hundred .eventy eight dollars and eighty 

eight eents ................................ . 
St. Albans •••••••••••• One thousand six hundred seventy nine dollars and 

eighty three oents ......................... .. 
Solon .•••.•.•••.•••••. One thousand three hundred eighty threo dollars 

and eight nine cents ..•••..••..••.•.•......•. 
Skowhegan •••••••••••• Eight thouslLnd two hundred twenty five dollars 

and forty three oents .••••.••..••. , ••.••••••• 
SrnHhfleld •.•..•••••••• Five hundred seventy two dollars and forty nine 

oonts ...... ..... 0 ••••••• 10 •••••••••••••••••• 

346 38 

23,675 42 

2,4·16 07 

1,583 05 
594 14 
150 65 

1,490 64 

4,891 81 

3,282 14 
647 04 

2,133 34 

41,240 68 

2,344 80 

1,474 92 
808 25 
289 19 
470 63 

1,405 93 

381 64 

1,378 88 
469 85 
686 50 

5,162 39 

761 26 

1,467 85 
234 51 

2,188 36 
71 85 

863 15 
H81 90 

1,869 13 

2,331 81 

1,433 31 

2,247 61 

478 88 

1,679 83 

1,383 89 

8,225 43 

5'12 49 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET-(CoNTINUED.) 

Starks ............... 'IOne thousand two hundred fifty one dollars and 
seventy four CButS •.. ..•..................... 

Carrying Place plantat'n'Forty dolhus and five oents ...•..•.••••.•••.•.. 
Dead River plantation .'Ninety two dollars and twenty ono centS •.•••. , .. 
Flag Staff plantation •.. One hundred sixty foul' dollars and fifty three cts. 
Higbl!.nd plantation ..•. iSeventy three dollars and seventy nino cents .••••. 
No.1, R. 2, W. Ie. R .. Eighty dollars .............................. .. 
No.2, R. 3, do .. 'Eighty dollars ............................. .. 
No.4, R.3, N. !, do •• IForty two dollars and eighty cents •••••••••.•••. 
No.1, R. 4, do • 'ITwenty four dollars •......•..•..••.•• , •••..•.. 
No.2, R. 4, do • 'ISeventy dollars aml fifty six cents ..•. , •••..••••. 
No.3, R. 4, do "IOne hundred twenty dollars ............•••.... 
No. I, R. 6, do • 'IO?e hun~red nineteen dollars and. eighty cents ... . 
No.2, It. 5, do ,. EIghty Ulne dollars and twenty eight cents •.• ' .. . 
No.3, R. 5, do ., One hundred and eighty dollars ....... , •.•••.... 
No.4, R. 5, do .. One'hundred and twenty dollars .............. .. 
No. I, R. 6, do •. Ninety six dollars and seventy cents •••••••••..•. 
No.2, R. 6, W. Ie. R.-
E. C. It. part ••...•••. Fifty two dollars and sixteen cents ...••••••••••. 
No.2, R. 6, W. Ie. R.-

W. C. R., part ...... Forty dolllil's ............................... .. 
No.3, R. 6, W. Ie R ... ,One hundred and twenty dollars ...•.•.•.••.••.. 
No.4, R. 6, do .. One hundred sixty dollars .................... . 
No.5, It. 6, do •. Eighty eight dollars and sixtee" cents ......... .. 
No.1, R. 7, do .. O"e bundled twenty dollars ................. .. 
No.2, R. 7, do " Ninety one dollars and ninety four oents •.•••..•• 
No.3, R. 7, do .. Eight.y seven doll"rs and sixty cen ts ,... .... . •. 
No 4, R 7, do ., Une hundred twenty one dollars and fifteen cents. 
No.5. R. 7, do .. One hundred twenty five dollars and ninety five 

conts .... .. ,... ... . ...................... . 
No.6, R 7, do .. Fifty three dollars and twenty cents •..•••.•...•• 
No. I,It. a, B. P. E. Ie. R One bundred dollars ......................... .. 
No.2, R. 3, do One hundred dollars ......................... .. 
No. I, R. 4, do mighty eight dollars and sixteen cents .......... . 
No 2, R 4, do One hundred sixty dollars .•..••.. , .••. , ." ••.•. 
No. I, R. 5, do Twenty eight dollars .•..........•............. 
No 2, It. 5, do One hundred tbirty three dollars and forty four 

oont~ ..•.•...•.•••.••.••••.....•.•.•••.••• 
No. I, R. 6, do Forty eight dollars .......................... .. 
No. I, R. 1, N. B. K. 

P., T. "nd R ........ mighty dollars ............................... . 
No I, R. 1, strip, N. B. 

K. P ............... Ten dollars ................................. . 
No.2, R. 1, N.ll. K. P., 

Sandwich Academy •.. Sixty dollars ................................ . 
No.2, R. 1, strip N. B. 

K. P ............. ,. Seventeen dollars and eighty eight cents ....... .. 
No.3, R. I, N. B. K. P , 

Long Pond .•.. , . . Eighty dollars and twenty six cents ••••••••••.•. 
No.4, R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Jaokmantown ....... Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents .......... . 
No fi,R. I,N.B.K.P., 

Attean Pond ......... Sixty six dollars and twelve oents .............. . 
No 6. R. 1, N. B. K. P., 

Holeh .............. One hundred and twenty dollars, ........... , .. . 
No. I, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 

TOlllheglln •...... " One hundred dollars .................... , ..... . 
No.2, R. 2, N. B Ie. P., 

Brnssul1 ............. One hundred eighty dollars. .•.• .. .• .... ... .. •• 
No 3, R 2, N. B. K. P., 

ThorndiI<e .......... One hundred ten dollars and twenty cents ...... .. 
No.4, It. 2, N. B. Ie P., 

Holdentown •.•..••.. One hundred three dollars and sixty cents •••••••• 
No 5,R. 2, N.B. Ie. P, 

DonlJistown ........... Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ........ .. 
No 6, R. 2, N. B. K. P., 

Forsaithtown ........ Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents .......... . 
Big W, N. B. Ie. P. Sixty six dollars and eighty four cents •...••••••• 
Little W, do Twenty three dollars and thirty six cents ...... .. 
No I, It. 3, N. B. Ie. P., 

West Middlesex ..... Eighty eight dollars and sixteen cents ......... .. 
No 2,R.3,N.B.K P, 

Soldiertown .......... One hundred and two dolhus.. •• .... ... • ..... .. 

1,251 74 
40 05 
92 21 

164 53 
73 79 
80 00 
80 00 
42 80 
24 00 
70 56 

120 00 
119 80 

89 28 
180 00 
120 00 

96 70 

62 10 

40 00 
120 00 
160 00 
88 16 

120 00 
91 94 
87 60 

121 16 

126 95 
53 20 

100 00 
100 00 
88 16 

160 00 
28 00 

133 44 
48 00 

80 00 

10 00 

60 00 

17 86 

80 26 

88 16 

66 12 

120 00 

100 00 

180 00 

110 20 

103 60 

88 16 

88 16 
66 84 
23 30 

88 16 

102 00 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET-(CONCLUDED.) 

No.3, R. 3, E. half N. 
B. K. P ••.••..••••.. Forty three dollars and eighty four oents ..••.•••• 

No.3, R. 3, W. half N 
B. K. P ............. Forty three dollars and eighty four cents ....... .. 

No.4 R. 3, N. B. R. P., 
Bald Mountain ....... Twenty two dollars'and four cents .•••.••••••••• 

No.5, R. 3, N. B. K. P., Twenty dollars .............................. . 
No.6, R. 3, do Forty cents ................................. " 
Seboomook ............. One hundrod thirty two dollars and twenty four 

cents ....................... I ••• 1,.0 •• •••• 

No.1, R. 4, N. B. K. P., 
Plymouth town ." .... Seventy two dollars" .............. " ........ .. 

No.2, R. 4, N. B. K. P., 
Pittston Academy .••. One hundred and ten dollars .••••••••••••••••••• 

No.3, R. 4, N. B. K. P., 
Hammondtown .. , .... Seventy one dollars and seventy three oents ...... 

No.4, R. 4, N. B R. P. Thirty dollars and fifty nine ccnts •.•..••••••.••• 
No.5, R. 4, do Seven dollars and twenty cents .•.•••.••••.••.••• 
No 3, R. 5. do Forty four dollars "nd cight cents .............. .. 
No.4, R. 5, do Twenty soven dollttrs !lnd forty cents ........... .. 
No.4, R. 16, W. E. L. S. Sixty dollars !lnd ten oents •....•.••.•••••••... 
No.5, R. 16,E. i do Thirty two dollars and fifty cents ..••.••••••••••• 
No.5, R. 16,W.~ do Twenty one dollars and sixty six oents ......... .. 
No.6, R. 16, do Thirty six dollars and sixty three cents .•..••.••. 
No.7, R. 16, do Twenty eight dollars and forty nine cents ........ 
No.8, R 16, do Thirty two dollars and thirty six cents ••.•••••••• 
No.9, R. 16, do 'rhirty three dollars and foul' cents ......... , .. .. 
NolO, R. 16, do Forty four dollars "nd seventy three oents .••••••. 
No 4, R. 17, do Eighty nine dollars and eighty six ............. . 
No.5, R. 17, do Sixteen dollars and eighty four cents ........... .. 
No.6, R. 17, do Thirty five dollars and ninety seven oents ........ . 
No.7, R. 17, do i>ixty four dollars and two cents ............... .. 
No.8, R. 17, do Forty dollars and soven oents ................. .. 
No 9, R. 17, do Thirty seven dollars and twenty sevon .......... . 
No. 10, R. 17, do Fifty dollars ................................. . 
No.4, R. 18, do Thirty five dollars and seventy nine cents 
No.5, R. 18, do Fifty nine dollars and ninety four oonts ........ .. 
No.6, R. 18, do 'l'hirty one dollars and thirty six cents ••••••••••• 
No.7, R. 18, do Thirty two dollars and sixty four cents •.•..•••••• 
No.8, R. 18, do Eighty dollars .................. .. 
No 9, R. 18, do Twenty three dollars and ninety two cents •••••.•• 
No 5, R. 19, do Twenty nine dollars and ninety eight oents •••••• 
No.6, R. 19, do Forty one dollars and forty oents .....•••.••..••• 
No.7, R. 19, do Thirty seven dollars and eleven eents ........... . 
No.8, R. 19, do Forty one dollars and seventeen cents ..•..••••••• 
No.5, R. 20, Thirty nine dollars !lnd ninety two cents ....... .. 

Forty eight thousand six hundred two dollars and 

43 84 

43 84 

22 04 
20 00 

40 

132 24, 

72 00 

110 00 

71 73 
30 59 
7 20 

H 08 
27 40 
6() 10 
32 50 
21 66 
36 63 
28 49 
32 36 
33 04, 
44, 73 
89 86 
16 84 
35 97 
64 02 
40 07 
37 27 
50 00 
35 79 
59 94 
31 36 
32 64, 
80 00 
23 92 
29 98 
41 40 
37 11 
41 17 
39 92 

forty nine cent.. .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 48,602 49 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WALDO. 

Belfast •......•.. Nine thousand eight hundred and sevonty dolll1rs ....•.•• 
Belmont ..•.••.. Foul' hundred fourteen dollnrs I1nd fifty eight oents .••••. 
Brooks .......... Nine hundrod nineteon dollars and eighty nine oents ..•• 
Burnham .•..•.•. Eight hundred nine~een dollars and twenty five cents •.•• 
Frankfort ...•••. Soven hundred fifty dollars and sixteen cents •..••...•.. 

• Freedom •..•.•.. Seven hundred ten dollars and eighty nine cents •••••••. 
Islesborough ..... Six hundred thirty fivo dollars and three cents ......... . 
Jaokson ......... Six hundred thirty nine dollars and fourteon cents .•.... 
Knox •...•• , •.• Eight hundred seventy six dollars and fifty eight cents ... 
Liherty ..•.•••• One thousand sixty one dollars and twenty nine oents .••• 
Lincolnville •.•.. One thousand six hundred and forty two dollars •......•. 
Monroe •....•.•. Ono thousand two hundred forty three dollars and ninety 

eigbt cents .................................... . 
Montville •.•••.. One thousand four hundred fifty four dollars and thirty 

L'YO cents. ... . .................................. . 
Morrill ......... Four hundred eighty nine dollars and seveutv nine oents. 
Northport •..•••. Seven hundred eighty seven dollnrs And thirty nine conts 
Palermo ......... One thousand twenty two dollars and sixty seven eents ••• 
Prospeot.. .••••••. Six hundred and sixty seven dollars •. , .............•.. 
Searsmont ..•••.. Ono tbousand four hundred sixty seven dollars and three 

ecots .. ,. .... . .............. , .................. . 
Soarsport ....... , Four thousand two hundred four dollars Ilnd ninety nine 

cents.. .. .... .,. . .. .. . . .. .... .... .... .. .. . .. 
Stookton .••••••. One thousand six hundt'ed ten dollars and ninety eents •.• 
Swanville •••••.. Five huudred fifty five dollnrs and five cents ..•....••.. 
Thorndike .•.•••. One thousancl one hundred twenty two dollars ....•.••••. 
Troy ............ One tbousand fifty eight dollars and eighteen cents 
Unity ........... One thousand fll'e hundred forty eigbt dollars and five cts 
Waldo .......... Five hundred eighty nine dollars and eighteen cents .... . 
Winterport •••••. Two thousand two hundred thirty seven dollars and sixty 

two cents ........................................ . 

9,870 00 
414 58 
919 89 
819 25 
750 16 
710 89 
635 03 
639 14 
876 58 

1,061 29 
1,642 00 

1,243 98 

1,454 32 
4S9 79 
787 39 

1,1)22 67 
667 00 

1,467 03 

4,204 99 
1,610 90 

555 05 
1,122 00 
1,058 18 
1,548 05 

589 18 

2,237 62 

Thirty e,ight t?ousand three hundred ninety six dollars 
and muety SIX cents... .••• .... .... •••. .... •••• •••. 38,396 98 

COUNTY OF W ASIIINGTON. 

Addison ....•..•...... One thousand one hundred nincteen dollars and 
I twenty live cents .......................... . 

Alexander •.•.....•.••. 1'wo hundred eighty five dollars and twenty two 
I cents.. ........... . ..................... . 

Baileyvillc ..••••.•.... l1'wo hunclred twel ve dollars nnd ninety one cents. 
Baring .............• IThree hundred fivc dollars ancl eighty four cents .. 
Beddington •.•....•.•. iOne hundred thirty dollars and seventy seven cents 
Brookton .•......•..••. :1'hree hundred thirty niue dollars and twonty four 

I cents ................ ,fI, .,., •••••••••••••••• 

Calais ............... 'ISix t.bousand nine hundred torty two dollars and 
thIrty two cents •.......................... 

Centerville ...•...••.. lOne bundred sixty one dollars And forty sevcn cent, 
Charlotte ........... , •. l1'wo hundred torty two dollars and oleven cents ... . 
Cherryfield ............ \.ono thousand six hundred twenty two dollars and 

fifty six cents .................•............ 

Columbia •••••.••.•••• FO::n~su~:lr~d. eight:. ~~g.~~ .d.o.I~~r.s .. ~~~ .~hle.t~.tl~o 
Columbia Falls ...•.... ,Six hundred forty two dollars and forty nine cents. 
Cooper ... , ............ 'Two hundred ten dollars and sixteen cents ....... . 
Crawford ....... , ...... One hundred eighteen dollars and eighty two cent .. 
Cut,ler .......•.•.••.•. Three hundred fifty one dollars and twelvc cents .. 
Dunlorth ...••••..•• , •. Four hundred twenty nine dollars nnd fifteen cents. 
Veblois .••.•••.•.•••• Sevcnty ono dollars and eighty four cents. . .. . .. 
Dennysville ••••••••••• Seven hundred forty dcllars "nd thirty two cents .. 

1,119 25 

285 22 
212 91 
305 84 
130 77 

339 24 

6,942 32 
161 47 
242 11 

1,622 56 

488 92 
642 49 
210 16 
118 82 
3,1 12 
429 15 

71 84 
740 32 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON-(CONTINUED.) 
.==== 

East Machias •••••••••• One thousond nine hundred eighty six dollars and 
twelve cents ............................... . 

Eastport ..•••••.••••••. Tbree thousand five hundred sixty two dollars and 
seventy eight oents ......................... . 

Eaton ................ Three hnndred fifty three dollars and eighty foul' 
cents ......•..........•..•........•......•. 

Edmuuds .............. Two hundred ninety dollars and thirty cents ..... . 
Harrington ............ One (hous'lnd one hun Ired forty seven dollars and 

twenty two cents .. , ..•............•........ 
Jonesborough ••••••••• Thrce hundred twonty ana dollars and thirty fOUl' 

cents. . . . .. .. ......... . ..... .. " .. " ... . 
Jonesport •.....•••••.. ';.ven hundred seventy four dollars and fifty tlVO 

K~ssuth 
Lubec 

cents .. "" .... """" '," .............. , 
..•....... '" One I>undred six dullars and oighty six oents .... . 
.•••.•.••••... One tbou • .,nd two hundred fOI·ty eight dollars and 

eighteen cent~ ., ...•..................... 
Machias .•••.•..•.••.. Thrce tbous"nd one hundred twenty three (Iollars 

and sixty ~even lJunts '" ....•............. 
Machiasport .•..••..... Seven hundred sixty cight ,Iollars nnd six cents 
Marion ..•.•••..•.•.•. One hundred thirteen dollars and one cent. " .•.. 
Marshfield ..••....••.. Two hundred fifty one duilltrs nnd forty three eents 
Medrlybemps .......••. One hundred three dollars and eighty eight eents .. 
Milbridge .•.•••••••••. One thlJusllnd tlVO hundred twenty three dollars and 

twelve cents.... ..................• . ..... . 
Northfield •.•••••.•.••. One hundred thirty three dollars !lnd seventy six 

cents .............. ............... , 
Pembl'oko •.•••••••••.. One tbousand six hundred forty three dollars and 

seventeen oents . .... .... .... . ............ . 
Perry ................. Six hundred ninety three dollars and ninety three 

cents ... ,.. .... .... ", ........... . 
Prinoeton ............. Seven hundred eight dollars and forty cents .•.... 
Rohbinston .•..•••.•••• Fool' hundre.l forty eight dollars and seventy six 

cents. , ... , .. .. .. .. . ................. . 
Steuben .............. Seven hundred forty three dollars and thirty two 

cents .................... , ............ ,. 
Talmadge •.••.•.•• '" Two bundred seven dollars nnd thirty eight cents .. 
Topsfield .............. Two hundred seventy five dollars and fOl ty nine 

oents .. . ......... . 
Tresoott ..•••.•••••.... One hundred ninety ~ight dollars and eighty two 

eent8 .........•........... , ..•.... ..•... 
Vaneeboro. " " ........ Five hundred ninetoen dollars [lnd one coot .. ... . 
Waite ...•••.•.•.•..... One huodred twouty six dollars and eight ucnts .•.. 
Weoley ................ One hundred sixty seven dollars and thirty three 

Bents. . .... ................... . ......... . 
Whiting ........... '" Three hundred twenty ninc dollars and I wo eents .. 
Whitneyvillo ........... Two hundred ninety one dollars and eighty five 

cent:; ...... ............ ,., .. , .... . 
Codyville plantaLion .••. One hundred seventy five dollars and twenty ,ix 

cents. .. .. . . . ......... , .............. . 
No. 14 plantation ...... One hundred thirty dollars and ninety eight cents 
No. 21 do ...... Ninety six dollars and eighty nine cents ........ . 
No. 18, East Division ... Thirty two dollars .......................... .. 
No. 19, do .•.. Thirty two dollars •....•••...........•......... 
No 2G, do .... Thirty six dollaro.. . ................. . 
No. 27, do .... Forty one dollars and thirty five cents •....•..... 
No. 18, Middle Division. Twenty foUl' dollars .•..............•....•.•... 
No 19, Mid. Div. S.E 4. Four dollars 110d forty cents .................. . 
No. 19, do N.!&~.W JTwenty five dollars and eigbty cents •............ 
No 24, Middle Division One hundred ten dullars and lwenty cents ....... . 
No. 25, do Fifty dolll1rs .............................. .. 
No. 29, do One hundred nineteen dollars and two cents ..... . 
No. 30, do Oue hundred nine een dollars and two cents ....•. 
No. 31, do Eighty eight dol:u.rs and flixteen cents 0 •••••••••• 

No. 36, do Two hundred sixty four dolil1rs fifty cents ....... . 
No. H7, Middle Division

j

SeVol1ty six doll at's ~nd fourteen cents •..• , •.... 
No. 42, do .... One hundred forty eight dollars ..... '" ..... . 
No 4:;, MilL Div ,E. h .. Twenty oix dollars nUll forty cents ............. . 
No.43, do W~ ... Thirty eight dollors nnd eig'hty cents ........... .. 
No 5, N. Division, N. ~ l1ighteell dollars.. .... .., .............. . 
No.5, do S. ~.. Forty foUl' dollars and eight cents •............•. 
No 6, do Forty niue dollars nnd ninety three cents ..•.•... 
E. ~. strip N. of No.6, 

North Divbion ....... Thirteen dol\!1rs and twenty eents •.•.•.•..••.••• 

1,986 12 

3,562 78 

353 84 
290 30 

1,147 22 

321 34 

774 52 
106 86 

1,248 18 

3,123 67 
768 06 
113 0 I 
251 43 
103 88 

1,223 12 

133 76 

1,643 17 

G93 93 
708 40 

448 76 

743 32 
207 38 

275 49 

198 82 
519 01 
12G 08 

167 33 
329 02 

291 85 

175 26 
130 US 
96 89 
32 00 
32 00 
36 00 
.u 35 
24 00 
4 40 

25 80 
110 20 

50 00 
119 02 
lI9 02 
88 16 

264 50 
76 H 

148 00 
26 40 
38 80 
18 00 
44 08 
4U U3 

13 20 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF VI ASHINGTON-(CoNcLuDED.) 

w. ~,strip N. of No, 6, 
North Division ....... Eight dollars and forty oents •..••••••••.••••.•. 

Two mile stdp N, of No.5 Sixteen dollars and forty oents. . ..• • ......... .. 
E.~, No 1, K 1 •....•. Thirty four dollars and twenty eight oents ..••.••• 
W. k, No.1, R. 1. ...... Three dollars sixty cents... .... .... . ..•...•.•• 
No. a, R. 1. .......... Three hundred fifty seven dollars and twenty four 

. cents.. . .... ............................ . 
No.1, R. 2, No. Division ';ixty five dollars and ninety sevon oents ........ . 
No.1, R. 3, do • Ninety two dollars and eighty nine oents ••••.•.•• 
No.6, R. 1', do W.~. Twenty four dollars .......................... .. 
No.6, R. 1, do E •. ~"ixty dollars ................................ .. 
No.8, R. 3 .•....•.•... Eighty eight dollars and sixteen oents ••••••..••. 
No 10, R. 3 ............ One hundred dollars ............. ' ........... .. 
No. ll, R. 3 ........... Thirty two dollars ........................... . 
No.8, R. 4 ............ Fifty dollars ..... , .......................... .. 
E. pt. Indian township, 

strip one mile wide ••. Twelve dollars and eighty oents ................ . 

8 40 
16 40 
H 28 

3 60 

357 24 
65 97 
92 89 
2t 00 
60 00 
88 1& 

100 00 
'32 00 
50 00 

12 80 

Thirty eight thousand nine hundred eighty four 
dollars and seventy five oents .•••••••••••••••. I 38,9B4 75 

COUNTY OF YORK. 

Aoton .••.•••••. 'lont~:Z~~~~~~. f~~~. ~.u.~~~e~ .• ~ft: .. fi.~~. ~~I.I~~~ ~.n~. ~~~~~:. 
Alfred .••.•••.•. One thousand six hundred eighty nine dollars ••.•...... 
Berwick .......... Two thousand nine hundred ninety eight dollars and forty 

two oents. . . .. ... ..................•........ . ... 
Biddeford •••.••. Twenty three thoumnd five hundred thirty nine dollars 

and twenty ono cents ...................••..•...•.. 
Buxton. " •.•••. Two thousand six hundred seventy four dollars and nine 

cents .... ............................ 6 •• ' •••••••• 

Cornish ••••.•••. One thousand seven hundred sixteen dollars and nineteen 
cents ... , .... .. , .... , .... . ..................... . 

DlLyton ••.••••. 'jNine hundred ninety five dollars and seventy six cents •.. 
Eliot ........... One thousand eight hundred fifty two dollars and seventy 

seven cents, . , .. .. .... .. .. .... .. .. .... . ......... . 
Hollis .•••••••••. One thousand six hundred seventy nine dollars and thirty 

I six cents ..... .................................. . 
Kennebunk .... "1'Five thouSlmd five hundred ninety dollars and seventy 

Kennebunkport .• Thtr::eet~~~!~'~d' fo~~ . h~'ndr~d' ~~~;~t; . th~;~ d'oii~;s '~~d 
seventy four oents ... " .......... " " .......... 

Kittery ••••.•••. Two thousand one hundred forty nine dollars and thirteen 
cents ......................................... .. 

Lebanon .••..•.. One thousand seven hundred four dollars and forty one 
cents ......................................... .. 

Limeriok •••••••. One thousand four hundred sixty foul' dollars and fifty one 
cents . ... , ......... ....... . ................... . 

Limington ....... One thousand six hundred thirty eight dollars and forty 
four eents .... .... " ., ........................... . 

Lyman •.•••.••.. One thousand four hundred ninety seven dollars and thirty 
six cents ........ ................................ . 

Newfield ........ One thousand sixty one dolla.rs and fourteen oents .... . 
North Berwick .•. '!'wo thous!lnd five hundred fifty tbree dollars and eighty 

four cents ............... ....................... . 
Old Orchard •.••. One thousand five hundred seventy four dollars and five 

cents..... .... ... . .............................. . 
Parsonsfield ••••. Two thousand two hundred fifty seven dollars and one oent 
Saoo .••••.•.•••. Twelve thousand seventy five dolllLrs and sixty seven ots. 
Sanford...... ••. Two thousand six hundred twenty three dollars and twenty 

cents .... ....................................... . 
Shapleigh ••.•.•• Nine hundred ninety eight dollars and thirty eight oents 

1,455 23 
1,689 00 

2,998 4:1 

23,539 21 

2,674 09 

1,716 19 
995 76 

1,852 77 

1,679 36 

5,590 73 

3,473 74 

2,149 13 

1,70441 

1,464 51 

1,638 44 

1,497 36 
1,061 14 

2,553 84 

1,574 05 
2,257 01 

12,075 67 

2,623 20 
998 38 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF YORK-(CONOLUDED.) 

South Berwiok •• 'IThree thousaud seven hundred fifty eight dollars and forty 

Waterborough •• 'Ion~:~h~~~~:~ :~o:u~:~~~~~~~ :~i:n~~~:e:~~:t:~~~l~~~ ~~~: ~h:i~~~ 
Wells ........... Two thousand four hundred and fifty nine dollars •.••••• 
York ••••.•••••. Two thousand eigbt bundred seventy three dollars and 

forty four oents ................................... . 

3,758 45 

1,4U8 35 
2,459 00 

2,873 4A 

Eighty nine thousand eight hundred fifty dollars and eigbty 
eigbt cents........ .... •••• .••• .... .... •••• .... .... 89,850 88 

RECAPITULAT.I0N. 

COUNTIES. AMOUNT. 

Androsooggin •• Eighty three thousand two hundred eleven dollars and one 
cent ......................................... .. 

Aroostook ••••. Thirty thousand tbree hundred thirty seven dollars and 
seveu cents ... .............. ~" ............ ....... . 

Cumberland ••. Two hundred six thousand three hnndred thirty seven 
dollars and forty tbree oents ....••....•..•.......... 

Franklin •••••. Twenty fonr thousand seven hundred forty dollars and 
seyenty five cents. ..•. . . . . •... ... . .••. .••. . •.•... 

Hanoock .••••. Tbirty three thousand one bundred ninety five dollars and 
forty six oents ......................... . 

Kennebeo ••••. Ninety three thousand three hundred one dollars and 
eighteen oents ......•...•.......•..•.............. 

Knox ••••••••. Forty three tbonsand six hundred five dollars and eighty 
one cents ................................... " .. 

Linooln •••.••. Twenty six ihousand six hundred six dollars and twenty 
E:6ven cents •.. .•.. , ...•••.....•••.•............... 

Oxford .••••.•. Forty tbousand three hundred twenty two doll1trs and 
thirty one cents •............•..•.............•.... 

Penobscot •••.• Eighty five thousand six hundrell sixty two dollars and 
~ixty seven cents .... ,'.... .. ................... .. 

Pisoataquis .•.. Twenty one thousand thIrty five dollars and twenty cents 
Sagadaboo ..... Forty one tbousand two hundred forty dollars and sixty 

eight cents .. ........ , .................... ~ ... " .. 
Somerset .••••. Forty eight thousand six hundred two dollars and forty 

nino cents .. .......... '" ....................... . 
Waldo .• " •••. Thirty eight tbousand three hundred ninet.y six dolla" 

and ninety six cents ..•.•••..•...•. '. .. ••..•.. . .. 
Washington •.. Tbirty eight tbousand nine hundred eighty four dollars 

and seventy five cents.. '" ..•......•.............. 
york ......... Eightyniue thousand eigbt hundred fifty dollars nnd eighty 

eight oents ....................................... . 

Nine hundred forty five thousand four bundred tbirty dol-

DOLLS. OTS. 

83,211 01 

30,337 07 

206,337 43 

24,740 75 

33,195 46 

93,301 18 

43,605 81 

26,606 27 

40,322 31 

85,662 67 
21,035 20 

41,UO 68 

48,602 49 

38,3U6 96 

38,984 75 

89,850 88 

lars and ninety two cents.. . .. •. .. .. •••• .... .... .... 945,430 92 
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STATE TAX. 

SECT. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hnndred and eighty­
four, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the 
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town 
or plantation, taxed as aforesaid, requiring them, respectively, to 
assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the 
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the 
amonnt of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be 
by them assessed in each city, town, plantation or other place, 
respectively. c~ 

SECT. 3. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the 
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to 
payor to issue their several warrant 01' warrants requiring the 
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the 
said treasurer on or before the first day of ,January, one thousand 
eight huudred and eighty-five, the sums ag'ainst said cities, 
towns and plautations, respectively, in this act contained, and 
said mayor, selectmen and assessors, respectively, shall return a 
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which 
each may be required to collect, to said treasurer, some time 
before the first day of Decem bel', in the year of our Lord one 
thousand eight hundred and eighty-four. 

SECT. 4. vYhenever, for the period of sixty days after the time 
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency 
to pay the same on the part of the collector of allY city, town 01' 

plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the "tate to 
isslle his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against 
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or 
his deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance 
with the laws already existing' on that slll{jeet, except that it shall 
be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the 
tax itself, it shall req llire tile officer to collect interest thereon at 
the rate of six per centum yearly, from the day when the tax 
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful 
fees of such sheriff or deputies arising thereon. 

SECT. 5. vYhen any state tax assessed upon any city or town 
remains unpaid, such city or town is precluded from drawing' from 
the state treasury the school funds set apart from such city or 
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid. 

SECT. 6. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved "Larch 14, 1883. 


